
Standard Inspection Form

Institution Detail

PCI Code Institution Name Register Type Institution Type Year of Establishment

PCI-4299 Shri Shankaracharya College Of Pharmaceutical Sciences Existing Private Institute 2019

Application For

Course Starting of Course
(Academic Session)

Extension of approval Raise in Admission Introduction of New Course

Conduct u/s 12 Yes/No Number of admissions requested Yes/No Proposed Intake

B.Pharm 2019-2020 ✔

D.Pharm 2019-2020 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2023-2024 ✔

M.Pharm Pharmacology 2026-2027 ✔ 15

Institution Information

House No./Apt.No. : 226/1 response_sif.institution_information Junwani Road

Area/Locality/Sector: Junwani Landmark : Infront of SSIMS

Village : Junwani Gram Panchayat : Jeora

Block/Tehsil : Durg State : CHHATTISGARH

District : DURG Pin Code : 490020

Mobile Number : 9977258200 Landline Number With STD Code : 7884088888

Email ID sscpsbhilai@gmail.com

Post Office : Neharu Nagar Police Station : Jeora Sirsa

Nearest Railway Station : Durg Nearest Airport : Raipur

Status of the Course Conducting Body : Private Institution Name of the Society/Trust/Management : Shri Gangajali Education Society

House No./Apt.No. : 226/1 Street/Road/Lane : Sector 6

Area/Locality/Sector : Sector 6 Landmark : Laxmi Narayan Mandir Complex

Village : Bhilai Gram Panchayat : Bhilai

Block/Tehsil : Durg State : CHHATTISGARH

District : DURG Pin Code : 490006

Mobile Number : 9826166940 Landline Number With STD Code : 7884088888

Email ID sscpsbhilai@gmail.com

Post Office : Sector 6 Police Station : Supela

Nearest Railway Station : Durg Nearest Airport : Raipur

Name of Head of Institution : Swarnali Das Paul Pharmacy Council No : BH-P-23-13594

House No./Apt.No. : Flat No. 19, Block-E4 Street/Road/Lane : Chouhan Town

Area/Locality/Sector : Bhilai Landmark : Chauhan Town

Village : Bhilai Gram Panchayat : Junwami

Block/Tehsil : Durg State : CHHATTISGARH

District : DURG Pin Code : 490020

Mobile Number : 9977258200 Landline Number With STD Code : 7884088810

Email ID swarnali34@gmail.com

Post Office : Smriti Nagar Police Station : Smriti Nagar

Nearest Railway Station : Durg Nearest Airport : Raipur

Other Institution in Same Campus

Sr.No. Institution Name College Running Since

No data found.

Institution Approval Status
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Sr.
No. Course Approval For

Approval

Course conduct Approval u/s 12 in the Ist instance Extension upto u/s 12

Year A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
A/S

Intake A.Admitted S.Intake A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
From To

1 B.Pharm extention - - - - - - - - - 2019-
2020 100 90 100

2 D.Pharm extention - - - - - - - - - 2019-
2020 60 50 60

3 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics conduct 2 2026-

2027 15 15 15 - - - - - - - - -

Last Inspection Report NA

Previous Approval Letter View Document

Previous Year Approval Charges

Sr.No. Course Affiliation Fee Paid

1 B.Pharm 2025-2026

2 D.Pharm 2025-2026

3 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 2025-2026

Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval

Latest/Previous Year PCI Receipt Of Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Approval: View Document

Sanctioned Intake

Sr.No. Name of the Course Sanctioned Intake Actual no. of Admissions

1 B.Pharm 100 90

2 D.Pharm 60 50

3 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 15 15

Examining Authority

Sr.No. Course Examining Authority Email Phone Number

1 B.Pharm The Registrar, Shri Shankaracharya Professional University, Bhilai, Dist Durg, (C.G.) registrar@shrishankaracharyauniversity.com 7884088810

2 D.Pharm The Registrar, Shri Shankaracharya Professional University, Bhilai, Dist Durg, (C.G.) registrar@shrishankaracharyauniversity.com 7884088810

3 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics The Registrar, Shri Shankaracharya Professional University, Bhilai, Dist Durg, (C.G.) registrar@shrishankaracharyauniversity.com 7884088810

4 M.Pharm Pharmacology The Registrar, Shri Shankaracharya Professional University, Bhilai, Dist Durg, (C.G.) registrar@shrishankaracharyauniversity.com 7884088810

Accreditation Information

Accreditation From : - Accreditation Upto : -

Grade : - Accreditation Certificate : NA

NIRF Ranking : - Upload Ranking Certificates: NA

Accreditation Certificate NBA

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body NBA Document

No data found.

Any Other Accreditation

Sr.No. Course Approved From Approved Upto Certifying Body Document

No data found.

Statutory Document

Sr. No. Document Name Document

1 Consent of affiliation of examination authority(B.Pharm) View Document
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2 NOC / Approval – State Government View Document

3 Consent of affiliation of examination authority(M.Pharm) View Document

4 Consent of affiliation of examination authority(D.Pharm) View Document

Infrastructure Details

Independent Building : YES Remarks : Yes

Separate Campus : NO Remarks : Multiple institute available within campus
having independent infrastructure

Wing of another college: NO Remarks : Independent building for each institute

Land Type : Urban Status: YES

Availability of land : Yes, 0.42 hectare Remarks : Khasra NO 226/1

Survey No. 1159 Extent of Land None

Land Details to be in name of Trust and Society : own Upload Land Details: View Document

Sale Deed Remarks: Shri Gangajali Education
Society Sale Deed: View Document

Approved Building Plan Remarks: Nagar Palika Nigam, Bhilai,
Durg, Chhattisgarh Approved Building Plan: View Document

Longitude: 21.2155 Latitude: 81.3065

Instructional area: 2780 sqmt Upload instructional area: View Document

Administrative area: 650 sqmt Upload Administrative area: View Document

Amenities area: 550 sqmt Upload amenities area: View Document

Circulation area: 1100 sqmt Upload Circulation area: View Document

Total Builtup area of the Institution in Sqmts: 5578 sqmt Total Floor of Institution: 4

Land Area as per norms: YES Enclose Certified copy of Land Use Certificate: View Document

Upload Certificate of single piece of land: View Document Upload latest revenue paid receipt : View Document

Multi Institutional Campus Status: YES Remarks: Resolution

Allocated land no.: 226/1 Enclose copy of allocated land: View Document

Is Institutes building complete and ownership of
building and land is with Institution: -

Enclose Building Completion Certificate: View Document Enclose Approved Building Map by local govt. authority
having land number in map: View Document

Enclose building insurance certificate : View Document Enclose Building Fire Safety Certificate : View Document

Enclose CA certified copy of building costruction : View Document If No, Enclose certificate/declaration : NA

Is previously any institution was running on the
same building/land: NO If yes, enclose closure certificate from the concern

authority: NA

If yes, enclose copy: NA

Any other courses running in the same building: NO Remarks: -

If yes, name of courses: - If No, Enclose declaration: NA

Institution Photo: View Document

Physical Infrastructure

Own Building YES Rented Building NO

Number of Class Rooms 8 Number of Lab 18

Museum YES Machine Room YES

Preparation Room YES Store Room YES

Library YES Principal Room YES

Staff Room YES Smart Class Room YES

CCTV Surveillance YES Biometric Device -

Institution Class Room

Sr.No. Course Name Room Name Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Latitude Longitude Inside Room

Image
Outside Room
Image QR Code
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1 D.Pharm D CLASS ROOM
2 75 75 Sqmts each for 60

intake 21.215404 81.30652 View Document View Document

2 D.Pharm D CLASS ROOM
1 75 75 Sqmts each for 60

intake 21.215678 81.306299 View Document View Document

3 B.Pharm B CLASS ROOM
2 75 100 Sqmts 21.215861 81.306621 View Document View Document

4 B.Pharm B CLASS ROOM
3 75 75 Sqmts 21.215513 81.306186 View Document View Document

5 B.Pharm B CLASS ROOM
1 75 100 Sqmts 21.215866 81.306532 View Document View Document

6 M.Pharm
Pharmacology

PG CLASS
ROOM 2 75 75 sq.mts 21.215216 81.30632 View Document View Document

7 B.Pharm B CLASS ROOM
4 75 75 Sqmts 21.215492 81.306663 View Document View Document

8 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

PG CLASS
ROOM 1 75 75 sqmts 21.215484 81.306262 View Document View Document

Institution Lab Registration

Sr.No. Course Name Lab Name Semester Department Name Required
Area(sqmts)

Available
Area(sqmts)

Inside Lab
Image

Outside Lab
Image QR Code

1 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 2 LAB 4
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 75 View
Document

View
Document

2 M.Pharm
Pharmacology PG Pharmacology Lab 1 1 Dept of

Pharmacology 75 75 View
Document

View
Document

3 D.Pharm PHARMACEUTICS 1 LAB 1 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 75 View

Document
View
Document

4 B.Pharm PHARMACOLOGY 1 LAB 6 Dept of
Pharmacology 75 75 View

Document
View
Document

5 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY 1 LAB 3
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 75 View
Document

View
Document

6 D.Pharm MODEL PHARMACY 2 Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 75 80 View

Document
View
Document

7 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics PG PHARMACEUTICS 2 LAB 2 Dept of

Pharmaceutics 75 75 View
Document

View
Document

8 B.Pharm PHARMACOLOGY LAB 2 3 Dept of
Pharmacology 75 75 View

Document
View
Document
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9 D.Pharm PHYSIOLOGY AND PHARMACOLOGY
LAB 1 Dept of

Pharmacology 75 75 View
Document

View
Document

10 D.Pharm
HOSPITAL & CLINICAL PHARMACY
LAB/SOCIAL PHARMACY
LAB/PHARMACY PRACTICE LAB

1 Dept of Pharmacy
Practice 75 75 View

Document
View
Document

11 B.Pharm PHARMACOGNOSY LAB 4 Dept of
Pharmacognosy 75 75 View

Document
View
Document

12 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICS 2 LAB 1 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 75 View

Document
View
Document

13 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL BIOTECHNOLOGY &
MICROBIOLOGY LAB 2 Dept of

Pharmacology 75 75 View
Document

View
Document

14 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics PG PHARMACEUTICS 1 LAB 1 Dept of

Pharmaceutics 75 75 View
Document

View
Document

15 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY LAB 3 6
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 75 View
Document

View
Document

16 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYSIS LAB 1
Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

75 75 View
Document

View
Document

17 B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICS 3 LAB 4 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 75 View

Document
View
Document

18 M.Pharm
Pharmacology PG Pharmacology Lab 2 2 Dept of

Pharmacology 75 75 View
Document

View
Document

Institution Common Facilities

Sr.No Common Facility Name Latitude Longitude Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Common Facility

Image QR Code

1 Herbal Garden (Essential) 21.215872 81.30746 0 50 sqmt View Document

2 Area of the Machine Room (Essential) 21.215605 81.306558 100 100 Sq.mts View Document

3 First aid room (Essential) 21.215656 81.306554 10 20 Sq.mts View Document

4 Drinking Water facility - Water Cooler (Essential). 21.215596 81.30652 0 4 ---- View Document

5 Central Instrumentation Room (Essential) 21.215594 81.306608 80 80 Sq.mt View Document

6 Toilet Blocks for Girls (Desirable) 21.21548 81.306366 0 24 Sq.mt View Document
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7 Store Room - I (Essential) 21.215793 81.306399 1 1 Sq mts View Document

8 Power Backup Provision (Desirable) 21.216932 81.30692 0 1 ---- View Document

9 Boy's Hostel (Desirable) 21.217712 81.306822 9 900 Sq.mt View Document

10 Toilet Blocks for Boys (Desirable) 21.215596 81.30652 0 24 Sq.mt View Document

11 Preparation Room for each lab (One room can be shared by two labs, if it is
in between two labs) (Essential) 21.219213 81.305803 10 10 Sq.mt View Document

12 Museum (Essential) 21.215324 81.307108 50 50 Sq.mts View Document

13 Store Room - II (For Inflammable chemicals) 21.21588 81.3064 1 10 Sq mts View Document

14 Boy's Common Room (Essential) 21.215431 81.306211 60 60 Sq.mts View Document

15 Gir's Hostel (Desirable) 21.22007 81.307833 9 900 Sq.mt View Document

16 Auditorium (Essential) 21.215857 81.306756 300 300 sqmt View Document

Institution Computer Lab Details

Sr.No. Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Bill Image Image with Geotag QR Code

1 Generator (5KVA) 21.216932 81.30692 1 Sqmt View Document View Document

2 Multi Media Projector 1 View Document View Document

3 Computer (Latest Configuration) 1 View Document View Document

4 Computer Room for B.Pharm Course 21.215373 81.306747 1 30 View Document View Document

5 Printers 1 View Document View Document

Institution Amenity Detail

Sr.No. Amenities Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Upload Image with Geotag QR Code
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1 Medical Facility (First Aid) Essential 21.221226 81.307022 0 300 ----- View Document

2 Parking Area for staff and students (Essential) 21.215998 81.307019 0 1500 Sq mts View Document

3 Faculty Room (Essential) 21.215634 81.306392 1 30 Sq mts View Document

4 Canteen (Essential) 21.21661 81.306892 100 300 Sq. mts View Document

5 Office (Essential) 21.21561 81.306649 0 50 sq mts View Document

Laboratory

Gas Supply : Yes Water Supply: Yes

Electricity Supply: Yes Is social pharmacy laboratories maintained as per new regulations: -

Latest Electricity Bill: View Document Latest Water Bill: NA

Latest Gas Bill: View Document

Curriculum

Enclose Previous Year Academic Calendar: View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacist Day Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is Previous Year Pharmacy Week Celebration YES Image with Geotag View Document

Is National Educational Pharmacy Week YES Image with Geotag View Document

Enclose Previous Year Time Table For All Courses: View Document

Sr.No. Course Course
Intake

Student Staff
Ratio(Theory)

Student Staff
Ratio(Practical)

Examination
Scheme

Date of
Commencement

Date of
Completion

Total No of
Working Days Vacation Vacation

Days

1 B.Pharm 100 60:1 20:1 Semester 28-10-2025 31-12-2025 90 Both 15

2 D.Pharm 60 60:1 20:1 Semester 04-08-2025 15-05-2026 180 Summer 30

3 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 15 15:1 15:1 Semester 04-08-2025 31-12-2025 90 Both 15

Sr.No. Course Total Student Appeared Total Student Passed Total Student Failed

1 B.Pharm 332 226 106

2 D.Pharm 113 102 11

3 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 26 25 1

Class Conducted

Sr.No. Course Semester Subject
Prescribed No.
of Hours
(Theory)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Theory)

Prescribed No.
of Hours
(Practical)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Practical)

Prescribed No.
of Hours
(Tutorial)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Tutorial)

1 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Biology 30 10 30 30 15 12

2 B.Pharm 1 Remedial Mathematics 30 15 0 0 0 0

3 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics-I 45 20 60 60 15 12

4 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry 45 23 60 28 15 9

5 B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 45 23 60 32 15 11

6 B.Pharm 1 Communication Skills 30 20 30 30 0 0

7 B.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology 45 21 60 28 15 10
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8 B.Pharm 2 Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II 45 48 60 60 15 15

9 B.Pharm 2 Pathophysiology 45 40 0 0 15 15

10 B.Pharm 2 Computer Applications in
Pharmacy 45 45 30 30 0 0

11 B.Pharm 2 Biochemistry 45 45 60 60 15 15

12 B.Pharm 2 Environmental sciences 45 45 0 0 0 0

13 B.Pharm 2 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - I 45 45 60 60 15 15

14 B.Pharm 3 Physical Pharmaceutics I 45 21 60 32 15 10

15 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Engineering 45 20 60 32 15 10

16 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical microbiology 45 22 60 24 15 12

17 B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry II 45 21 60 24 15 10

18 B.Pharm 4 Medicinal Chemistry - I 45 49 60 60 15 15

19 B.Pharm 4 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - III 45 48 0 0 15 15

20 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - I 45 46 60 60 15 15

21 B.Pharm 4 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 45 48 60 60 15 15

22 B.Pharm 4 Pharmacology - I 45 48 60 60 15 15

23 B.Pharm 5 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 45 21 0 0 15 16

24 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II 45 23 60 28 15 15

25 B.Pharm 5 Pharmacology - II 45 23 60 32 15 15

26 B.Pharm 5 Medicinal Chemistry - II 45 25 0 0 15 15

27 B.Pharm 5 Industrial Pharmacy - I 45 23 60 32 15 15

28 B.Pharm 6 Quality Assurance 45 45 0 0 15 15

29 B.Pharm 6 Herbal Drug Technology 45 48 60 60 15 15

30 B.Pharm 6 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 45 51 0 0 15 15

31 B.Pharm 6 Biopharmaceutics and
Pharmacokinetics 45 48 0 0 15 15

32 B.Pharm 6 Medicinal Chemistry - III 45 48 60 60 15 15

33 B.Pharm 6 Pharmacology - III 45 45 60 60 15 15

34 B.Pharm 7 Novel Drug Delivery System 45 48 0 0 15 15

35 B.Pharm 7 Practice School 0 0 150 100 0 0

36 B.Pharm 7 Industrial Pharmacy - II 45 48 0 0 15 15

37 B.Pharm 7 Pharmacy Practice 45 46 0 0 15 0

38 B.Pharm 7 Instrumental Methods of
Analysis 45 32 60 36 15 15

39 B.Pharm 8 Quality Control and
Standardization of Herbals 45 0 0 0 0 0

40 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Regulatory
Science 45 0 0 0 15 0

41 B.Pharm 8 Cell and Molecular Biology 45 0 0 0 0 0

42 B.Pharm 8 Experimental Pharmacology 45 0 0 0 0 0

43 B.Pharm 8 Pharmacovigilance 45 48 0 0 0 0

44 B.Pharm 8 Computer Aided Drug Design 45 0 0 0 15 0

45 B.Pharm 8 Social and Preventive
Pharmacy 45 48 0 0 0 0

46 B.Pharm 8 Dietary Supplements and
Nutraceuticals 45 0 0 0 15 0

47 B.Pharm 8 Biostatistics and Research
Methodology 45 50 0 0 0 0

48 B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Marketing 45 0 0 0 0 0

49 B.Pharm 8 Cosmetic Science 45 47 0 0 0 0
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50 B.Pharm 8 Advanced Instrumentation
Techniques 45 0 0 0 0 0

51 D.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Chemistry 75 20 75 0 25 18

52 D.Pharm 1 Pharmacognosy 75 20 75 0 25 16

53 D.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics 75 20 75 0 25 15

54 D.Pharm 1 Social Pharmacy 75 20 75 0 25 18

55 D.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology 75 20 75 0 25 16

56 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacy Law & Ethics 75 52 0 0 25 18

57 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacotherapeutics 75 48 25 0 25 15

58 D.Pharm 2 Community Pharmacy &
Management 75 48 75 0 25 19

59 D.Pharm 2 Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 75 43 25 0 25 20

60 D.Pharm 2 Pharmacology 75 52 50 0 25 19

61 D.Pharm 2 Biochemistry & Clinical
Pathology 75 50 50 0 25 18

62 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 0 180 20 0 0

63 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Modern Pharmaceutics 60 21 0 0 0 0

64 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Modern Pharmaceutical

Analytical Techniques 60 21 0 0 0 0

65 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Drug Delivery System 60 22 0 0 0 0

66 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 1 Regulatory Affair 60 22 0 0 0 0

67 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Advanced Biopharmaceutics &

Pharmacokinetics 60 63 0 0 0 0

68 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Computer Aided Drug Delivery

System 60 65 0 0 0 0

69 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 60 65 0 0 0 0

70 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Pharmaceutics Practical II 0 0 180 184 0 0

71 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 2 Molecular Pharmaceutics

(Nano Tech and Targeted DDS) 60 62 0 0 0 0

72 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Discussion / Presentation

(Proposal Presentation) 0 0 30 10 0 0

73 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Journal club 0 0 15 10 0 0

74 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Research Work 0 0 420 120 0 0

75 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 3 Research Methodology and

Biostatistics 60 30 0 0 0 0

76 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 4 Research Work 0 0 465 0 0 0

77 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 4 Journal club 0 0 15 0 0 0

78 M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics 4 Discussion / Presentation

(Proposal Presentation) 0 0 30 0 0 0

Faculty

Sr.
No.

Profile
Photo Faculty Centralised

Council No

State
Council
No.

Qualification Designation Department Overall
Exp. Email/Mobile

Date
Of
Joining

1 Swarnali
Das Paul

BH-P-23-
13594 10554 Ph.D., Pharmaceutics Head of

Institute
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

16.8
year(s)

swarnali34@gmail.com/
9977258200

17-06-
2019

2 Rajesh
Choudhary

BH-P-23-
4954 10030 Ph.D., M. Pharm. (Pharmacology) Professor Dept of

Pharmacology
13.3
year(s)

rajesh080987@gmail.com/
9827954319

23-09-
2019

3 Amit Gupta BH-P-24-
0588878449 30441 PhD Professor Dept of

Pharmaceutics
14.8
year(s)

amitopgupta@gmail.com/
7600732218

06-01-
2024

4 Jaya Shree BH-P-23-
29050 17795 Ph.D Professor M.Pharm

Pharmacology
11.5
year(s)

jayashr97@gmail.com/
9691279696

13-01-
2023
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5 Saurabh
Shrivastava

BH-P-23-
36061 12954 M.Pharm (Clinical Research), Ph.D. Professor Dept of

Pharmacology
10.1
year(s)

saurabhshri1991@gmail.com/
9993612162

02-01-
2023

6 MALTI SAO BH-P-23-
23323 5601 M PHARM Associate

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

19.3
year(s)

malti25091984@gmail.com/
9827423424

13-09-
2019

7 Suman
Shrivastava

BH-P-23-
35094 12955 Ph.D. Associate

Professor
M.Pharm
Pharmacology

10.3
year(s)

sumanshri239@gmail.com/
9685062754

02-01-
2023

8 Akash
Dewangan

BH-P-23-
13266 7010 M. PHARMACY

(PHARMACEUTICS)
Associate
Professor

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

10.4
year(s)

akashdewanganpharma@gmail.com/
8319348672

10-12-
2022

9 TANIYA
SAHU

BH-P-25-
6383 28763 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacognosy

1.1
year(s)

taniyasahu2000@gmail.com/
9165676701

23-09-
2024

10 Neha
Mandle

BH-P-23-
25679 18857 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

4.1
year(s)

nehamandle1996@gmail.com/
7974098531

06-01-
2024

11 Bulbul
Dewangan

BH-P-24-
1521963026 19310 M. Pharm. (Pharmaceutics) Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

2.4
year(s)

bulbuld2809@gmail.com/
8319558386

01-10-
2024

12 ANSHUL
RAM

BH-P-23-
32002 14289 M.PHARMACY(PHARMACOLOGY) Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

5.4
year(s)

anshul.croma@gmail.com/
8103764027

26-08-
2019

13 Sarita Sahu BH-P-23-
13264 15355 M.PHARMACY Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

5.8
year(s)

saritasahu196@gmail.com/
7987678146

21-06-
2025

14
HEMANT
KUMAR
SAHU

BH-P-25-
121721 30916 M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

hemantsahu1242000@gmail.com/
9131621140

28-10-
2025

15 Umashankar
Nirmalkar

BH-P-23-
1107 12247 M.Pharm. (Pharmacology) Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

7.3
year(s)

umashankar.pharmacology@gmail.com/
9753266815

09-11-
2021

16 KUSUM
DHANKAR

BH-P-25-
121846 30731 M.PHARM (PHARMACEUTICS) Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

kusumdhankar80@gmail.com/
7489141205

10-10-
2025

17 Hemlata
Mahant

BH-P-23-
45079 20255 M. Pharmacy (Pharmaceutical

Chemistry)
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

3.0
year(s)

mahanthema593@gmail.com/
8839591560

19-11-
2022

18
Ashish
Kumar
Netam

BH-P-23-
62557 14242 Master of Pharmacy

(Pharmacology)
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

0.0
year(s)

ashish.netam52@gmail.com/
9617039383

01-01-
2024

19 Jhakeshwar
Prasad

BH-P-23-
24040 14244 Master of Pharmacy

(Pharmacology)
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmacology

7.2
year(s)

jhakeshwarprasad03@gmail.com/
7974106153

09-11-
2021

20 RASHMI
MADHARIYA

BH-P-25-
81444 18688 Ph.D. Assistant

Professor
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

rashmimadhariya21@gmail.com/
8319129868

01-05-
2025

21 ISHA
BANJARE

BH-P-25-
115147 22087 M.PHARM (PHARMACEUTICAL

CHEMISTRY)
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0.0
year(s)

banjareisha099@gmail.com/
9131374002

28-10-
2025

22
NIKHIL
KUMAR
DEWANGAN

BH-P-25-
122176 29319 M.PHARM (PHARMACEUTICS) Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

ndewangan802@gmail.com/
9589378947

28-10-
2025

23 Laxmi Rao BH-P-23-
1872 18136 M.Pharm Pharmacology Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmacology

3.2
year(s)

laxmirao08@gmail.com/
9617118250

07-10-
2021

24 KAILASH
SAHU

BH-P-25-
32017 15357 M PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

1.0
year(s)

kailash.rcpsr03@mail.com/
8959803678

01-01-
2024

25
BHAVESH
KUMAR
KALIHARI

BH-P-25-
6393 17856 M.PHARM. Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

bhaveshkalihari@gmail.com/
7773033962

09-01-
2025

26
PUNIT
KUMAR
JAISWAL

BH-P-24-
65317 17838 M.PHARM Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

1.0
year(s)

punitjaiswal037@gmail.com/
7999853178

01-01-
2024

27 Suraj Kumar
Shrivastava

BH-P-24-
858599 9038 M.PHARMACY Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

5.4
year(s)

Surajshrivastava31@gmail.com/
9713392906

26-08-
2019

28 BARKHA
DONGRE

BH-P-23-
5386811 15874 M.Pharm Quality Assurance Assistant

Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

1.0
year(s)

barkha.dongre.durg@gmail.com/
9329729877

01-12-
2023

29 Siddharth
Kumar Sahu

BH-P-23-
35245 15215 M Pharmacy Assistant

Professor
Dept of
Pharmaceutics

6.0
year(s)

ksiddharth800@gmail.com/
8962744414

08-11-
2021

30 MANISHA
VERMA

BH-P-23-
39674 5484 B PHARM Lecturer All Departments 4.0

year(s)
khojpharma2000@gmail.com/
7000195669

16-12-
2023
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31 Kajal Sahu BH-P-23-
45001 17860 B.Pharm Lecturer All Departments 5.2

year(s)
kajalsahu035@gmail.com/
8964999194

25-05-
2023

32 Srishtee BH-P-23-
40117 5791 B PHARM Lecturer All Departments 4.5

year(s)
srishtee.buxy@gmail.com/
9575187622

16-12-
2023

33 Tarun Kumar
Sahu

BH-P-24-
904081 14238 B.Pharm Lecturer All Departments 3.5

year(s)
tarun.ph94@gmail.com/
8236084389

03-08-
2020

34
UTTAM
KUMAR
GUPTA

BH-P-25-
22357 15371 B. PHARM. Lecturer All Departments 1.1

year(s)
uttamshan59@gmail.com/
7879065909

01-02-
2023

After SIF Faculty

Sr.
No.

Profile
Photo Faculty Centralised

Council No

State
Council
No.

Qualification Designation Department Overall
Exp. Email/Mobile Date Of

Joining

1 DIPTI
SINHA

BH-P-25-
127265 28037

M.PHARM
(PHARMACEUTICAL
CHEMISTRY)

Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

0.0
year(s)

sinhadipti55@gmail.com/
9685744715

28-10-
2025

2 ANJALI
SAHU

BH-P-25-
121450 20481 M.PHARM

(PHARMACEUTICS)
Assistant
Professor

Dept of
Pharmaceutics

0.0
year(s)

anjalisahu601@gmail.com/
8319363935

28-11-
2025

Non-teaching-staff

Sr. No. Name of the Staff Qualification Mobile Number Designation Date Of Joining

1 Chuman Sahu B Pharm 9993904163 Laboratory Technician 01-08-2024

2 Sunidhi Nishad BCom 8103782660 New Designation 20-06-2022

3 Ashok Kumar Sahu MA 7489941948 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-08-2019

4 Shiv Kumar Maneshwar Diploma 7879052516 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 19-10-2024

5 Ketan Tikkas B. Com. 9202163254 Computer Data Operator 03-09-2025

6 Chitralekha Sahu BSc 9302836440 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-08-2024

7 Amit Kumar Sharma Diploma 9098133358 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-08-2019

8 Priti Pateria B Lib 9827970206 New Designation 01-08-2019

9 Tejeshwar Verma Matric 7509412973 Peon 02-06-2021

10 Shajan Mon BSc 9424118843 Office Superintendent 01-08-2019

11 Mukesh Kumar Sahu PGDCA 8319444716 Accountant 26-06-2023

12 Shubham Patel B Pharm 8770505753 Laboratory Technician 09-01-2025

13 ROHIT KUMAR SAHU D.PHARMACY 9827489388 Laboratory Technician 28-10-2025

14 Sewak Ram Dewangan B. Sc. 9713008822 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 13-09-2024

15 DHANUSH SHARMA D.PHARMACY 9981360001 Laboratory Technician 28-10-2025

16 Devendra Kumar Sahu BSc 9589146488 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-08-2019

17 Kriplanti D. Pharm. 7828553541 Laboratory Technician 20-06-2022

18 Santosh Kumar Mohanty BSc 9826723782 Laboratory Assistants OR Laboratory Attenders 01-08-2019

19 Hemsagar Patel B Pharm 9302039757 Laboratory Technician 09-01-2025

20 Vashudha Khobragade M Com 9981344031 Office Staff I 21-03-2024

Faculty Workload

Sr.
No. Faculty Name Course Subject Theory (Number of Hours per

week including tutorials)
Practical (Number of
Hours per week) Year Remarks

1 Akash Dewangan M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 4 01-01-

2001 NA

2 Jaya Shree B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 4 01-05-
2001 Total 8 hrs per week

3 Swarnali Das Paul M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Modern Pharmaceutics 4 0 01-01-

2001 DONE

4 MANISHA VERMA D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 4 6 01-02-
2001 ok

5 Bulbul Dewangan B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Engineering 4 8 01-03-
2001 ok
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6 Hemlata Mahant B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 4 0 01-05-
2001 ok

7 Kajal Sahu D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 0 6 01-02-
2001 ok

8 Amit Gupta M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech
and Targeted DDS) 5 0 01-02-

2001 ok

9 Kajal Sahu D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 4 6 01-01-
2001 DONE

10 Saurabh
Shrivastava B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 8 01-01-

2001 ok

11 MANISHA VERMA B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 0 8 01-03-
2001 ok

12 Ashish Kumar
Netam B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 0 12 01-03-

2001 12

13 Rajesh Choudhary B.Pharm Biostatistics and Research Methodology 5 0 01-08-
2001 ok

14 Suman Shrivastava B.Pharm Instrumental Methods of Analysis 4 8 01-07-
2001 ok

15 Amit Gupta M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 4 01-01-

2001 ok

16 Rajesh Choudhary B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 2 0 01-01-
2001

Tutorial and
Remedial Classes

17 PUNIT KUMAR
JAISWAL B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 0 4 01-01-

2001 DONE

18 Tarun Kumar Sahu D.Pharm Pharmacology 0 6 01-02-
2001 DONE

19 ANSHUL RAM D.Pharm Pharmacology 4 0 01-02-
2001 DONE

20 Hemlata Mahant B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 8 01-01-
2001 ok

21 ANSHUL RAM B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 4 4 01-05-
2001 DONE

22 Amit Gupta B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 4 0 01-05-
2001 ok

23 Jhakeshwar
Prasad B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 8 01-05-

2001 12

24 Rajesh Choudhary B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 0 01-05-
2001 ok

25 Rajesh Choudhary B.Pharm Pharmacology - III 0 4 01-06-
2001 ok

26 Rajesh Choudhary B.Pharm Biostatistics and Research Methodology 8 0 01-08-
2001 ok

27 Laxmi Rao B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 0 4 01-01-
2001 Total 4hrs/week

28 Kajal Sahu D.Pharm Pharmaceutics 4 6 01-01-
2001 ok

29 Suraj Kumar
Shrivastava B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 4 0 01-05-

2001 ok

30 Srishtee D.Pharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 4 6 01-01-
2001 ok

31 Rajesh Choudhary M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 8 01-01-

2001 2 practical per week

32 Siddharth Kumar
Sahu B.Pharm Industrial Pharmacy - I 4 12 01-05-

2001 OK

33 Neha Mandle B.Pharm Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 4 0 01-05-
2001 ok

34 Jaya Shree B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 4 0 01-07-
2001 DONE

35 Neha Mandle B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - I 4 8 01-04-
2001 ok

36 Umashankar
Nirmalkar B.Pharm Pathophysiology 4 0 01-02-

2001 DONE

37 TANIYA SAHU B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 4 8 01-05-
2001 Done

38 BARKHA
DONGRE D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 4 6 01-01-

2001 ok

39 Umashankar
Nirmalkar B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 8 01-01-

2001 DONE
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40 Umashankar
Nirmalkar B.Pharm Pathophysiology 4 0 01-02-

2001 DONE

41 Srishtee D.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 6 01-01-
2001 ok

42 Rajesh Choudhary M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 2 8 01-01-

2001 Ok

43 Jaya Shree B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 4 0 01-07-
2001 Total 4 hrs per week

44 PUNIT KUMAR
JAISWAL B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 0 4 01-05-

2001 DONE

45 Hemlata Mahant B.Pharm Medicinal Chemistry - II 4 0 01-05-
2001 ok

46 BARKHA
DONGRE D.Pharm Pharmacy Law & Ethics 4 0 01-02-

2001 Total 4hrs/week

47 Rajesh Choudhary M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 5 0 01-01-

2001 including tutorial

48 PUNIT KUMAR
JAISWAL B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 8 01-01-

2001 DONE

49 BARKHA
DONGRE D.Pharm Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 4 2 01-02-

2001 ok

50 TANIYA SAHU B.Pharm Pharmacy Practice 4 0 01-07-
2001 Done

51 Suraj Kumar
Shrivastava B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 4 01-01-

2001 ok

52 Suraj Kumar
Shrivastava D.Pharm Community Pharmacy & Management 4 0 01-02-

2001 ok

53 Umashankar
Nirmalkar B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 8 01-01-

2001 DONE

54 Hemlata Mahant B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 4 4 01-01-
2001 ok

55 BARKHA
DONGRE D.Pharm Social Pharmacy 4 6 01-01-

2001 Total 10 hrs/week

56 Tarun Kumar Sahu D.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 6 01-01-
2001 DONE

57 Suraj Kumar
Shrivastava B.Pharm Human Anatomy & Physiology 4 8 01-01-

2001 ok

58 Laxmi Rao B.Pharm Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 4 8 01-01-
2001 ok

59 Jaya Shree B.Pharm Pharmacology - II 4 4 01-05-
2001 DONE

60 Laxmi Rao B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 0 01-03-
2001 ok

61 Neha Mandle B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 4 8 01-03-
2001 ok

62 ANSHUL RAM B.Pharm Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 0 4 01-05-
2001 ok

63 ANSHUL RAM B.Pharm Pharmaceutics-I 4 4 01-01-
2001 ok

64 MANISHA VERMA D.Pharm Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 4 6 01-02-
2001 ok

65 Suraj Kumar
Shrivastava D.Pharm Community Pharmacy & Management 4 0 01-02-

2001 ok

66 Jhakeshwar
Prasad B.Pharm Pathophysiology 4 0 01-02-

2001 04

67 PUNIT KUMAR
JAISWAL D.Pharm Pharmacology 4 0 01-02-

2001 DONE

68 Akash Dewangan M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Drug Delivery System 4 0 01-01-

2001 NA

69 Rajesh Choudhary M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Pharmaceutics Practical - I 0 4 01-01-

2001 ok

70 Laxmi Rao B.Pharm Pharmaceutical microbiology 4 8 01-03-
2001 Total 12hrs/week

71 Rajesh Choudhary M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics Research Methodology and Biostatistics 4 0 01-03-

2001 Ok

72 Srishtee D.Pharm Pharmacology 0 6 01-02-
2001 ok

73 Akash Dewangan B.Pharm Novel Drug Delivery System 4 0 01-07-
2001 NA
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74 Rajesh Choudhary M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical
Techniques 4 0 01-01-

2001 NA

75 Kajal Sahu D.Pharm Pharmacotherapeutics 4 2 01-02-
2001 DONE

76 Ashish Kumar
Netam B.Pharm Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 0 4 01-01-

2001 04

Faculty Salary Details

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Akash Dewangan BH-P-23-13266 Apr - Sep ₹563,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Amit Gupta BH-P-24-0588878449 Apr - Sep ₹938,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 ANSHUL RAM BH-P-23-32002 Apr - Sep ₹362,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Ashish Kumar Netam BH-P-23-62557 Apr - Sep ₹254,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 BARKHA DONGRE BH-P-23-5386811 Apr - Sep ₹254,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 BHAVESH KUMAR KALIHARI BH-P-25-6393 Apr - Sep ₹63,600.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Bulbul Dewangan BH-P-24-1521963026 Apr - Sep ₹127,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Hemlata Mahant BH-P-23-45079 Apr - Sep ₹245,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Jaya Shree BH-P-23-29050 Apr - Sep ₹608,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Jhakeshwar Prasad BH-P-23-24040 Apr - Sep ₹362,400.00 ₹0.00
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Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 KAILASH SAHU BH-P-25-32017 Apr - Sep ₹245,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Kajal Sahu BH-P-23-45001 Apr - Sep ₹218,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Laxmi Rao BH-P-23-1872 Apr - Sep ₹266,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 MALTI SAO BH-P-23-23323 Apr - Sep ₹563,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 MANISHA VERMA BH-P-23-39674 Apr - Sep ₹218,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Neha Mandle BH-P-23-25679 Apr - Sep ₹230,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 PUNIT KUMAR JAISWAL BH-P-24-65317 Apr - Sep ₹254,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Rajesh Choudhary BH-P-23-4954 Apr - Sep ₹668,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 RASHMI MADHARIYA BH-P-25-81444 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Sarita Sahu BH-P-23-13264 Apr - Sep ₹0.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Saurabh Shrivastava BH-P-23-36061 Apr - Sep ₹602,400.00 ₹0.00

12/19/25, 11:04 AM Standard Inspection Form

about:blank 15/42



Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Siddharth Kumar Sahu BH-P-23-35245 Apr - Sep ₹362,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Srishtee BH-P-23-40117 Apr - Sep ₹218,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Suman Shrivastava BH-P-23-35094 Apr - Sep ₹593,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Suraj Kumar Shrivastava BH-P-24-858599 Apr - Sep ₹362,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Swarnali Das Paul BH-P-23-13594 Apr - Sep ₹954,617.00 ₹90,383.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 TANIYA SAHU BH-P-25-6383 Apr - Sep ₹127,200.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Tarun Kumar Sahu BH-P-24-904081 Apr - Sep ₹230,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 Umashankar Nirmalkar BH-P-23-1107 Apr - Sep ₹338,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Sr.No. Faculty Name Pharmacy Council No Month Salary Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

TDS Amount (Rs) /
Financial Year

1 UTTAM KUMAR GUPTA BH-P-25-22357 Apr - Sep ₹218,400.00 ₹0.00

Enclose form
16: View Document Principal signature: View Document -

Lab Technician Detail

Sr.No. Pharmacy Council No Technician Name Qualification Mobile No Joining Date Designation Name

1 BH-P-25-3140 CHUMMAN LAL SAHU B PHARM 9993904163 01-08-2024 Laboratory Technician

2 BH-P-25-124641 DHANUSH SHARMA 9981360001 28-10-2025 Laboratory Technician

3 BH-P-25-3339 SHUBHAM PATEL B PHARM 8770505753 09-01-2025 Laboratory Technician

4 BH-P-25-3307 HEMSAGAR PATEL B PHARM 9302039757 09-01-2025 Laboratory Technician

5 BH-P-24-1018802497 KRIPLANTI NISHAD D PHARM 7828553541 20-06-2022 Laboratory Technician
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6 BH-P-25-124614 ROHIT KUMAR SAHU 9827489388 28-10-2025 Laboratory Technician

Income And Expenditure

Income

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Grants Others ₹0.00

2 Union Fee ₹0.00

3 Library Fee ₹0.00

4 Sports Fee ₹6,700.00

5 Grants Govt ₹0.00

6 Others ₹359,451.00

7 Tution Fee ₹8,030,060.00

Total ₹8,396,211.00

Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Building ₹500,000.00

2 Equipment ₹1,400,000.00

3 Others ₹500,000.00

Total ₹2,400,000.00

Revenue Expenditure

Sr. No. Particulars Amount in (INR)

1 Deposit held by the College ₹0.00

2 Chemicals ₹383,931.00

3 Stationary ₹0.00

4 Annual maintenances ₹0.00

5 Maintenance Exp - Others ₹430,307.00

6 Apex Bodies Fee ₹223,000.00

7 Misc.Expenditure ₹133,245.00

8 Maintenance Exp - College ₹301,622.00

9 Others ₹1,820,739.00

10 Revenue Exp - Salary ₹8,195,936.00

Total ₹11,488,780.00

Upload Audited accounts of immediate Previous Year: View Document Upload Society/Trust/Company Constitution Details: View Document

Institution Pancard No.: AAATG1799C Upload Institution Pancard: View Document

GST Registration No.: 22AAATG1799C274 Upload GST Registration Certificate: View Document

GSTR 3B: AA220924190234A Enclose Latest return’s copy: View Document

Bank Account(s) Detail

Sr. No. Bank Name Account No. IFC Code Holder Name Cancelled Cheque

1 Bank of Maharashtra 60333291186 MAHB0001322 SHRI SHANKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES View Document

Bachelor Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No. Course Equipment Department Equip Model No. Min

Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item
Cost DOP Bill QR Code

1 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Clarity test apparatus Machine Room clarity test apparatus 01 1 1 2900

09-
03-
2019

View
Document
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2 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Ampoule filling and sealing
machine (Jet Burner) Machine Room Filling Machine 01 1 1 28000

11-
03-
2019

View
Document

3 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Friability test apparatus
(Digital Single/Double unit) Machine Room friability test

apparatus 01 1 1 6370
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

4 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Collapsible tube - Filling and
Sealing Machine Room collapsible tube 01 1 1 9374

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

5 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Liquid Filling Machine Machine Room Liquid Filling

Machine 01 1 1 15000
01-
04-
2025

View
Document

6 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Ampoule washing machine Machine Room Ampoule Washing

Machine 01 1 1 5200
11-
03-
2019

View
Document

7 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Capsule filling machine Machine Room capsule filling

machine 01 1 1 18750
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

8 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sieve shaker with sieve set Machine Room Seive shaker 01 1 1 22900

06-
12-
2021

View
Document

9 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Tablet disintegration test
apparatus IP (Digital
Single/Double unit)

Machine Room Tablet disintegration 01 1 1 7800
06-
12-
2021

View
Document

10 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Pfizer type hardness tester Machine Room tablet hardness

tester 02 2 2 4060
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

11 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Monsanto's hardness tester Machine Room tablet hardness

tester 02 2 2 1560
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

12 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Bottle Sealing Machine Machine Room sealing Machin 01 1 1 21300

11-
03-
2019

View
Document

13 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Automated Single Station
Tablet punching machine Machine Room tablet machine 1 2 2 59000

07-
08-
2024

View
Document

14 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Digital pH meter

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,
CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, Dept of Physiology,
Dept of Clinical Pathology,
Dept of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

pH meter 01 1 1 6900
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

15 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Refrigerator

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept of
Physiology, Model
Pharmacy, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry,
Dept of Pharmacology

refrigerator 01 1 1 48000
09-
03-
2023

View
Document

16 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Vacuum pump

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry,
Dept of Pharmacology

vacuum pump 01 1 1 8800
22-
02-
2023

View
Document
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17 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Hot air oven

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry,
Dept of Pharmacology

hot air oven 01 1 1 10400
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

18 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Distillation unit

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry,
Dept of Pharmacology

Distillation Unit 01 1 1 5750
11-
03-
2019

View
Document

19 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Autoclave

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Autoclave 01 1 1 2655
11-
03-
2019

View
Document

20 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stop watch

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

stop watch 20 5 5 700
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

21 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Microscopes

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Compound
Microscope 20 20 20 3550

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

22 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Micropipettes (Single and
multi channeled)

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Micropipettes 02 4 4 8800
24-
03-
2025

View
Document

23 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Human Permanent Slides
for various tissues

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Paramanent slide

One pair
of each
tissue
Organs
and
endocrine
glands

10 10 55
14-
03-
2023

View
Document

24 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Menstrual hygiene products

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

V-wash adequate
number 5 5 225

09-
12-
2023

View
Document

25 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Centrifuge

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

laboratory centrifuge 01 1 1 3300
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

26 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Actophotometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

actophotometer 01 1 1 11250
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

27 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Physical and Chemical
Balance

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

physical balance 01 1 1 3500
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

28 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Pulse Oximeter

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Oxymeter 05 5 5 1200
09-
12-
2023

View
Document

29 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Sherrington’s Kymograph
Machine / Polyrite

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

kymograph machine 01 10 10 5200
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

30 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Permanent slide set of
plants and charts for
Pharmacognosy Lab

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

histological slides Adequate
number 10 10 1870

11-
03-
2019

View
Document

31 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Pole Climbing apparatus

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

pole climbing
apperatus 01 1 1 11700

11-
03-
2019

View
Document

32 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Projection microscope

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Projection
Microscope 01 1 1 15600

11-
03-
2019

View
Document
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33 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Pharmacotherapeutic charts
for various diseases &
disorders

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

charts adequate
number 10 10 450

11-
03-
2019

View
Document

34 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Glucometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Digital Glucometer
with strips 10 1 1 750

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

35 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Hemocytometer with
Micropipettes

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

hemocytometer 20 20 20 1250
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

36 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Perspex bath assembly
(single unit)

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Student organ bath 02 15 15 3200
16-
03-
2023

View
Document

37 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Digital Balance (10 mg
Sensitivity)

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Digital Balance 01 1 1 8100
11-
03-
2019

View
Document

38 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Hypodermic syringes and
needles of size 15,24,26G

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Hypodermic Syninge 10 10 10 70
09-
12-
2023

View
Document

39 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Models for various organs

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

organ model

One model
of each
organ
system

8 8 10000
06-
04-
2019

View
Document

40 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm IR Thermometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

IR thermameter 02 1 1 1850
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

41 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Dissection Tray and Boards

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

dissection tray 10 10 10 350
11-
03-
2019

View
Document

42 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Colony counter

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Digital Colony
Counter 01 1 1 5800

01-
04-
2025

View
Document

43 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Convulsiometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

convulsiometer 01 1 1 10200
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

44 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Plethysmograph

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

plethysmograpgh 01 1 1 1800
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

45 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Clavengers apparatus

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Clavenger apparatus 10 10 10 2500
03-
05-
2023

View
Document

46 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm TLC chamber and sprayer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

TLC Chamber and
Sprayer 10 10 10 380

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

47 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sahli's haemoglobinometers

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Haemoglobinometer 20 30 30 1250
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

48 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stadiometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Stadiometer 02 2 2 800
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

49 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Myographic Lever

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

myographic lever 01 1 1 750
22-
02-
2023

View
Document
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50 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Reflux flask with condenser

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Reflux assembly 20 2 2 850
20-
03-
2023

View
Document

51 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Adult Weighing Scale (150
kg)

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Weighing Scale 05 1 1 950
06-
12-
2021

View
Document

52 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Water bath

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Water bath
serological 20 2 2 4800

16-
03-
2023

View
Document

53 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Analgesiometer (Eddy's hot
plate and radiant heat
methods)

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Analgesiometer 01 2 2 9400
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

54 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Eye piece micrometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Eye Piece
Micrometer 10 10 10 550

06-
12-
2021

View
Document

55 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Human Skeleton and bones

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

human skeleton and
bones

One set of
skeleton
and one
spare
bone

1 1 4200
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

56 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Digital Thermometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

thermometer 10 10 10 125
03-
09-
2023

View
Document

57 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Different Contraceptive
Devices and Models

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Contraceptive
devises

One set of
each
device

1 1 3200
11-
03-
2019

View
Document

58 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Rotarod

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Rotarod 01 1 1 14000
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

59 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Surgical devices and
Sutures

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Surgical Instruments Adequate
number 5 5 3300

11-
03-
2019

View
Document

60 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sphygmomanometers

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

BP Apparatus 05 10 10 2100
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

61 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Soxhlet apparatus

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Shxhlet Apparatus 10 10 10 2970
11-
03-
2019

View
Document

62 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Licensed Software
packages for Physiological
& Pharmacological
experiment

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

ExPharm Software 01 1 1 19116
22-
12-
2023

View
Document

63 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Zone reader

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Antibiotic Zone
reader 01 1 1 15540

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

64 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stimulator

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

stimulator 01 1 1 5100
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

65 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Microscope with stage
micrometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

stage and ocular
micrometer 10 10 10 500

20-
03-
2023

View
Document

66 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stethoscopes

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Stethoscope 10 15 15 350
14-
03-
2023

View
Document
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67 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Levers, cannulae

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

levers, cannula 20 20 20 100
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

68 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Various types of PPE Kits,

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

PPE kits Adequate
number 5 5 750

27-
10-
2025

View
Document

69 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Heating mantle

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Heating mantke 02 15 15 1260
06-
12-
2021

View
Document

70 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Display for various
disinfectants, mosquito
repellents etc

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Disinfectants,
mosquito repellents
etc

Adequate
number 2 2 1000

09-
12-
2023

View
Document

71 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Digital BP Instrument

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

BP Apparatus 05 7 7 2100
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

72 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Camera Lucida

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Camera Lucidia 10 10 10 1450
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

73 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Mercury Thermometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Thermameter 10 15 12 125
11-
03-
2019

View
Document

74 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Lucas Moist Chamber

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Lucas moist chamber 01 1 1 1250
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

75 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Muscle electrodes

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

muscle electrode 01 1 1 850
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

76 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm First aid equipment

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

First Aid Box Adequate
number 2 2 550

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

77 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Folin-Wu tubes

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Folin-Wu Tubes 60 10 10 110
06-
12-
2021

View
Document

78 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Aerators

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Aerators 02 10 10 565
11-
03-
2019

View
Document

79 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Specimen for various
organs and systems

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

orag model

One model
for each
organ
system

8 8 10000
06-
04-
2019

View
Document

80 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sterility testing unit

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

sterlity test unit 01 1 1 8900
01-
04-
2025

View
Document

81 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Charts /displays/ AVs on
tobacco control, glycemic
index of foods, nutrition,
reproductive health

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Charts Adequate
number 15 15 450

11-
03-
2019

View
Document

82 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sherrington Drum

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Sherrington Rotating
drum 02 10 10 5200

22-
03-
2023

View
Document

83 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Dummy Inhalers and
Nebulizer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept of
Pharmacology

Nebulizer 01 1 1 2499
09-
12-
2023

View
Document
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84 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Hot plates

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Pharmaceutics, Dept of
Clinical Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Hot Plate 05 2 2 3200
20-
01-
2024

View
Document

85 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Nesslers Cylinders

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Nesslers Cylinders 40 40 40 150
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

86 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Thieles Tube

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Thieles Tube 20 10 10 115
14-
01-
2020

View
Document

87 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Nessler's Cylinders

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Nessler Cylinders 40 40 40 150
20-
03-
2023

View
Document

88 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Digital Colorimeter

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

digital colorimeter 02 2 2 6000
14-
03-
2023

View
Document

89 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Reflux flask and condenser
single necked

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

reflu assembly 20 0 1 1530
03-
01-
2020

View
Document

90 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Arsenic Limit Test
Apparatus

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Arsenic Apparatus 20 20 20 290
03-
01-
2020

View
Document

91 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Reflux flask and condenser
double / triple necked

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Reflux neck angle 20 2 2 350
20-
03-
2023

View
Document

92 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Thermostatic Water Bath

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Waterbath 6 hole 05 5 5 5800
19-
12-
2019

View
Document

93 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Analytical Balances for
demonstration

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Physical Analytical
Balance 05 5 5 3500

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

94 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Burettes

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

burette 40 70 70 190
03-
04-
2019

View
Document

95 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Digital balance 10mg
sensitivity

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

digital balance 10 5 5 1850
01-
01-
2022

View
Document

96 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Wall Mounted Water
Distillation Unit

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Still water distillation 02 1 1 4140
14-
03-
2023

View
Document

97 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Magnetic Stirrers with
Thermostat

Dept of Biochemistry, Dept
of Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Magnetic Stirrers 15 5 5 2450
27-
12-
2021

View
Document

98 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Tablet counter - small size Dept of Pharmaceutics tablet counter 02 7 7 1370

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

99 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Mechanical stirrers Dept of Pharmaceutics Mechanical Strirrer 10 10 10 2460

01-
01-
2022

View
Document

100 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Suppository moulds Dept of Pharmaceutics suppository moulds 20 20 20 490

09-
03-
2019

View
Document
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101 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Digital balance (10mg) Dept of Pharmaceutics digital balance 05 5 5 1850

29-
12-
2021

View
Document

102 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Standard sieves, sieve no.
8, 10, 12,22,24,
44,54,60,80,85, 100,120

Dept of Pharmaceutics granulation sieve set 10 sets 10 10 580
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

103 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Electric water bath unit Dept of Pharmaceutics Water bath

serological 02 2 2 4800
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

104 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Magnetic stirrer, 500ml and
1 litter capacity with speed
control

Dept of Pharmaceutics magnetic stirrer 05 5 5 2450
06-
12-
2021

View
Document

105 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Tablet coating pan Dept of Pharmaceutics tablet coating pan 01 1 1 12400

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

106 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Ball mill Dept of Pharmaceutics Ball mill 01 2 2 6250

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

107 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Micrometre slide Eyepiece Dept of Pharmaceutics Eye Piece

micrometer 05 5 5 550
27-
12-
2021

View
Document

108 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Ointment spatula Dept of Pharmaceutics ointment spatula 20 20 20 85

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

109 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Permeability Cups Dept of Pharmaceutics permiability cups 05 5 5 1280

16-
03-
2023

View
Document

110 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Micrometre slide Stage Dept of Pharmaceutics Stage micrometer 05 10 10 350

06-
12-
2021

View
Document

111 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Lipstick moulds Dept of Pharmaceutics Lipistic Moulds 10 10 10 1480

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

112 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Ostwald's viscometer Dept of Pharmaceutics viscometer 15 15 15 0

03-
01-
2020

View
Document

113 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Capsule Counter Dept of Pharmaceutics Capsule Counter 02 2 2 3800

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

114 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Sintered glass filter with
vacuum Dept of Pharmaceutics sintered glass filter 04 4 4 1230

03-
04-
2019

View
Document

115 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Desiccator* Dept of Pharmaceutics Desiccator 05 10 10 890

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

116 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Pestle and mortar porcelain Dept of Pharmaceutics pestle and mortar 20 20 20 94

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

117 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Filtration assembly with
Vacuum Pump Dept of Pharmaceutics Filteration Assembly 01 1 1 1250

27-
10-
2025

View
Document
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118 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Aseptic Cabinet Dept of Pharmaceutics aseptic cabinet 01 1 1 7500

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

119 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Stage and eye piece
micrometers Dept of Pharmaceutics Stage and eye piece

micrometer 05 10 10 900
06-
12-
2021

View
Document

120 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Buchner Funnels (Small,
medium, large) Dept of Pharmaceutics Buchner Funnel 05 each 15 5 150

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

121 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Desiccator Dept of Pharmaceutics Dessicator 05 5 5 890

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

122 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Precision Melting point
Apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics Melting point

apparatus 01 1 1 14900
14-
03-
2023

View
Document

123 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Andreasen's Pipette Dept of Pharmaceutics Andreasen Pipette 05 10 10 2750

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

124 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Mechanical stirrer with
speed regulator Dept of Pharmaceutics heavy duty stirrer 02 2 2 15000

04-
01-
2022

View
Document

125 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Double cone blender Dept of Pharmaceutics Double Cone

Blender 01 1 1 32600
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

126 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Ointment slab Dept of Pharmaceutics ointment slab 20 10 10 220

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

127 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Tablet dissolution test
apparatus IP (Digital
single/double Unit)

Dept of Pharmaceutics dissolution
equipment 01 1 1 13700

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

128 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Homogenizer Dept of Pharmaceutics Tissue homogenizer 05 5 5 6600

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

129 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Bulk Density Apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics Bulk Density

apparatus 02 2 2 6390
01-
01-
2020

View
Document

130 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stalagmometer Dept of Pharmaceutics staglomonometer 05 5 5 110

03-
04-
2019

View
Document

131 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Propeller type mechanical
agitator Dept of Pharmaceutics Mechanical Strirr 05 5 5 2460

01-
01-
2022

View
Document

132 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Conical Percolator (glass/
copper/ stainless steel) Dept of Pharmaceutics Conical Percolator 10 10 10 750

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

133 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Buchner Funnels (Medium) Dept of Pharmaceutics Buchner Funnel 10 10 10 120

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

134 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Andreason's Pipette Dept of Pharmaceutics Andreasons pipette 03 3 3 2750

22-
02-
2023

View
Document
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135 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm BOD Incubator

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

BOD incubator 02 1 1 77000
07-
08-
2024

View
Document

136 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Filtration assembly

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Fiteration assemble 01 1 1 1230
03-
04-
2019

View
Document

137 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Incubator water bath

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

incubator
bacteriological 01 1 1 10400

09-
03-
2019

View
Document

138 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Respinometer

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Spirometer 01 1 1 7200
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

139 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Phase contrast/Trinocular
Microscope

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Trinocular
microscope 01 1 1 18335

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

140 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sonicator

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

ultrasonic bath
cleaner 01 1 1 14500

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

141 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Laminar airflow unit

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Horizonatal Laminar
flow Aseptic cabinet 01 1 1 7500

11-
03-
2019

View
Document

142 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Gel Electrophoresis
(Vertical and Horizontal)

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Electrophoresis unit 01 1 1 1149
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

143 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Digital Balance (1mg
sensitivity)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

electronic balance 01 1 1 26700
06-
12-
2021

View
Document

144 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Nephelo Turbidity meter

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

Digital Nephlometer 01 1 1 10900
01-
04-
2025

View
Document

145 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Colorimeter

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

photo colorimeter 01 1 1 6900
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

146 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Potentiometer

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

digital potentiometer 01 1 1 9900
22-
02-
2023

View
Document

147 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Flame Photometer

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

Digital flame
photometer 01 1 1 39500

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

148 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Conductivity meter

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

Digital Conductivity
meter 01 1 1 8199

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

149 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm HPLC

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM

AGILENT
ISOCRATIC HPLC
SYSTEM

01 1 1 495600
24-
01-
2025

View
Document

150 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Drug Information books Model Pharmacy CIMS Adequate 4 4 1500

01-
12-
2024

View
Document

151 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Health information display Model Pharmacy health information

chart Adequate 4 4 200
27-
10-
2025

View
Document
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152 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Box/area for expiry
medicines, Model Pharmacy Box area Adequate 1 1 0

21-
12-
2024

View
Document

153 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Display of pharmacist
registration, license and
other licenses

Model Pharmacy Display of Licence
etc adequate 1 1 0

01-
01-
2025

View
Document

154 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Designated patient
counselling area Model Pharmacy Patient Counselling

Area Adequate 1 1 0
21-
12-
2024

View
Document

155 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Bill book (dummy)
Computer stationary for bill
printing

Model Pharmacy Pads, papers,
stationaries adequate 1 1 0

19-
06-
2023

View
Document

156 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Lock and key arrangement
for Schedule X and NDPS
medicines

Model Pharmacy Lock Almira for Sh-X adequate 1 1 8000
02-
01-
2024

View
Document

157 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Inspection book Model Pharmacy Inspection Book adequate 1 1 50

26-
12-
2023

View
Document

158 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Display of name of owner Model Pharmacy display of owner adequate 1 1 0

27-
10-
2025

View
Document

159 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Dummy devices (eg.
Inhalers) Model Pharmacy INHALER adequate 2 2 110

27-
10-
2025

View
Document

160 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Computers: hospital and
community pharmacy
management software

Model Pharmacy

Pharm Inven Retail
and Hospital
pharmacy
management
software

adequate 1 1 13830
28-
12-
2023

View
Document

161 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Empty cartons of variety
medicines (across variety
dosage forms)

Model Pharmacy Empty Cartons Adequate 5 5 0
16-
06-
2023

View
Document

162 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Various devices for
screening services
(B.P._monitor,_glucometer
etc)

Model Pharmacy BP apparatus and
glucometer adequate 1 1 3000

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

163 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Proper arrangement of
medicines, shelves, racks,
drawers

Model Pharmacy Arranement of
medicine Adequate 1 1 10000

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

164 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Height and body weight
chart Model Pharmacy Hight weight chart adequate 1 1 500

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

165 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Patient waiting area, Model Pharmacy Patient Waiting area Adequate 1 1 0

22-
02-
2023

View
Document

166 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Computer Model Pharmacy Dextops adequate 1 1 28455

22-
08-
2019

View
Document

167 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Variety of catheters Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab cathereters Tubes 05 5 5 125
11-
03-
2019

View
Document

168 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm RYLE's tube Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab Ryles Tube 02 2 2 100
05-
07-
2024

View
Document
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169 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm IV set Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab IV Set 20 20 20 2160
09-
12-
2023

View
Document

170 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Variety of Syringes Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab Syringes 20 20 20 100
09-
12-
2023

View
Document

171 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Inventory Software for
Retail Pharmacy

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

Pharma Inven Retail
and hospital
pharmacy
Manegement
software

01 1 1 13830
28-
12-
2023

View
Document

172 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Mannequins for injection IV
Arm

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab

IV ARM INJECTION
MANNEQUINS 02 1 1 8100

27-
10-
2025

View
Document

173 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Different Types of bandages
such as sterile gauze,
cotton, crepe bandages, roll
bandage etc

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab Bandages Adequate

Number 20 20 60
09-
12-
2023

View
Document

174 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Colostomy bags Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab Colostomy bag 02 5 5 200
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

175 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Mannequins for CPR-1 (with
indication Signals)

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab half body manikins 02 1 1 19800

27-
10-
2025

View
Document

176 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Variety of Needles Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab needles 20 30 30 45
09-
12-
2023

View
Document

177 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Urine Bag Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab Urine bag 02 2 2 250
02-
07-
2024

View
Document

178 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Orthopaedical & Surgical
Aids such as knee cap, LS
belts, abdominal belt,
walker, walking sticks, etc

Hospital and Clinical
Pharmacy Lab LS Belt Adequate

Number 5 5 1022
09-
12-
2023

View
Document

179 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Oxygen masks Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab Oxygen Mask 10 2 2 1000
09-
12-
2023

View
Document

180 D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Urine pots Hospital and Clinical

Pharmacy Lab urine pot 02 2 2 200
09-
03-
2019

View
Document

Master Degree Equipment Details

Sr.
No. Course Equipment Department Equip Model No. Min

Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item
Cost DOP Bill QR Code

1

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Electric melting point
apparatus (Manual, 0-
300°C)

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics EI 934 Melting Point
Apparatus 5 1 1 14900

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

2

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Rotary tablet punching
Machine (minimum 16
stations)

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics rotatary Tablet
punching Machin 1 1 1 495600

03-
03-
2025

View
Document

3

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Stereotaxic rodent
surgery apparatus M.Pharm Pharmacology stereotaxic rodant

surgery apperatus 1 1 1 48500
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

4

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Vacuum pump M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Vaccum Pump 1 1 1 8800
01-
03-
2025

View
Document
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5

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Organ bath assembly
with aerator/kymograph M.Pharm Pharmacology Oragan Bath

assembly 5 5 5 9000
16-
03-
2023

View
Document

6

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Actophotometer M.Pharm Pharmacology actophotometer 1 1 1 12500
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

7

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Electric melting point
apparatus (Manual, 0-
300°C)

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Melting Point
Apparatus EI 931 5 1 1 28250

07-
08-
2024

View
Document

8

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Digital pH meter M.Pharm Pharmacology Alpha 01 EI 1 1 1 5400
14-
03-
2023

View
Document

9

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Glass column (different
sizes) M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Glass column 10 10 10 550

23-
06-
2025

View
Document

10

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Dissolution apparatus
(at least I.P standard
type I & type II)

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics
Microprocessor
Dissolution Apparatus
Six Chamber

1 1 1 190500
01-
04-
2025

View
Document

11

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Digital Balance (1 mg) M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Digital Balance 5 2 2 26700
31-
12-
2021

View
Document

12

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Compound microscope M.Pharm Pharmacology Compund Microscope
Biocamphy 5 5 5 3550

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

13

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

UV spectrophotometer
(double beam)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm Pharmacology

UV-1780 1 1 1 388000
01-
01-
2022

View
Document

14

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

IR moisture balance M.Pharm Pharmacology IR moisture Balance 1 1 1 22800
06-
05-
2025

View
Document

15

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hardness tester M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Monsento 5 1 1 1700
02-
01-
2024

View
Document

16

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Friability apparatus M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Friability Test
Apparatus 1 1 1 14900

02-
02-
2024

View
Document

17

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Refrigerator

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, M.Pharm
Pharmacology

laboratory refigerator 1 1 1 27500
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

18

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Sahlis
haemoglobinometers M.Pharm Pharmacology Haemoglobinometer 20 10 10 1250

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

19

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Bulk density apparatus M.Pharm Pharmaceutics bulk density
apparatus 1 1 1 12000

01-
04-
2025

View
Document

20

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Clevenger apparatus
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm Pharmacology

Clevenger Apparatus 5 5 3 2500
03-
05-
2023

View
Document

21

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Vacuum oven M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Vaccum Oven 1 1 1 42250
11-
09-
2024

View
Document
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22

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Water bath six holes M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Water Bath 3 2 2 6000
01-
04-
2025

View
Document

23

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hot plate with
thermostat M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Hotplate 2 2 2 1700

02-
01-
2024

View
Document

24

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Eye piece micrometer M.Pharm Pharmaceutics eye piece micrometer 5 5 5 550
27-
12-
2021

View
Document

25

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Syringe M.Pharm Pharmacology
Hamilton
Microsyringe and
Syringe

5 5 5 1800
23-
04-
2025

View
Document

26

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Micropipette (one set of
5 pipette) M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Micropipette 01 set 1 1 5000

02-
01-
2024

View
Document

27

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Muffle furnace M.Pharm Pharmacology mufflr Furnace 1 1 1 11200
27-
12-
2021

View
Document

28

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Mixer grinder M.Pharm Pharmacology Electric Mixer grinder 2 1 1 4800
24-
03-
2025

View
Document

29

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Ultrasonic bath
sonicator M.Pharm Pharmacology digital Ultrasonic bath

cleaner 1 1 1 14500
13-
03-
2025

View
Document

30

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Elevated plus maze
(Mice & Rat) M.Pharm Pharmacology EPM 01 each 1 1 44500

27-
10-
2025

View
Document

31

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Disintegration test
apparatus M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Disintegration test

apparatus 4 1 1 7800
27-
12-
2021

View
Document

32

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Water distillation unit M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Distillation Unit 1 1 1 29900
01-
04-
2025

View
Document

33

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hot air oven (minimum
18”x18”x18” internal
dimensions)

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm Pharmacology

hot air over 1 2 2 5950
27-
12-
2021

View
Document

34

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Refrigerated centrifuge

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Remi CM Plus 12 1 1 1 196000
27-
01-
2024

View
Document

35

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Magnetic stirrer with
thermostat M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Magnetic Stirrer 2 2 2 4400

24-
03-
2025

View
Document

36

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Spectrofluorimeter
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm Pharmacology

Digital Flourimetrer EI
681 1 1 1 43225

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

37

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Heating mantle different
capacity

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm Pharmacology

heating mental 02 each 4 4 1260
27-
12-
2021

View
Document

38

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Rotary microtome M.Pharm Pharmacology Rotary Microtome 1 1 1 38000
27-
10-
2025

View
Document
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39

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Brightfield microscope
with image analyser

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, M.Pharm
Pharmacology

Brightfield
microscope with
image analyser

1 1 1 78500
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

40

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

ELISA reader M.Pharm Pharmacology ELISA reader 1 1 1 205000
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

41

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Stage micrometer M.Pharm Pharmaceutics stage micrometer 5 5 5 350
27-
12-
2021

View
Document

42

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Mechanical stirrer M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Mechanial Stirr 5 5 5 2460
01-
01-
2022

View
Document

43

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Computer systems
installed with Drug
design software
(Licensed/freeware) with
UPS

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Design expert 5 2 2 0
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

44

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Narrow Beam Walk M.Pharm Pharmacology Narrow Beam Walk 1 1 1 18500
30-
10-
2025

View
Document

45

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Soxhlet apparatus
(different capacity) M.Pharm Pharmacology Soxhlet Apparatus 5 5 5 1700

23-
01-
2025

View
Document

46

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Rotarod (Rat and mice) M.Pharm Pharmacology Rotarod 01 each 1 1 14500
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

47

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Deep freezer (-200C) M.Pharm Pharmacology deep freezer 1 1 1 34000
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

48

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Laboratory Dispenser M.Pharm Pharmacology laboratory despenser 1 1 1 12500
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

49

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

TLC development
chamber M.Pharm Pharmaceutics TLC Chamber 1 1 1 380

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

50

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

High shear homogenizer
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm Pharmacology

Tissue homogenizer 1 1 1 6600
14-
03-
2023

View
Document

51

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

ICH Stability chamber
with temperature &
humidity features

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics stability chamber 01 1 1 158000
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

52

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

UV-Vis Cabinet M.Pharm Pharmaceutics UV cabinate 1 1 1 7400
14-
03-
2023

View
Document

53

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Open Field Apparatus M.Pharm Pharmacology open field apparatus 1 1 1 28500
27-
10-
2025

View
Document

54

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Rotary vacuum
Evaporator M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Rotatory Vaccum

evaporator 1 1 1 89000
16-
03-
2023

View
Document

55

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Bioanalyser
(semiautomatic)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, M.Pharm
Pharmacology

bioanalyser 1 1 1 98000
27-
10-
2025

View
Document
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56

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Basic safety equipments
( Safety Goggles ,
aprons, gloves,
footwears

M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Safety equipment Adequate
number 2 2 2000

14-
03-
2023

View
Document

57

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Photomicrographic
apparatus M.Pharm Pharmacology

Trinocular
Microscope with
camera

1 1 1 38500
02-
01-
2024

View
Document

58

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Vacuum Desiccators
different sizes

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm Pharmacology

Vaccum Desiccators 5 4 4 6000
13-
03-
2025

View
Document

59

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Hardness tester
Monsanto / Pfizer M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Pfizer hardness tester 01 each 1 1 5250

24-
03-
2025

View
Document

60

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Vacuum Filtration
assembly

M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics,
M.Pharm Pharmacology

Filteration assembly 1 1 1 1230
03-
04-
2019

View
Document

61

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

High speed Centrifuge

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Remi RM-12C 1 1 1 34500
14-
03-
2023

View
Document

62

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Passive avoidance
apparatus / Morris water
maze

M.Pharm Pharmacology Passive Avoidance
apparatus 1 1 1 48500

30-
10-
2025

View
Document

63

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Silica crucible M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Silica Crucible 5 5 5 390
14-
03-
2023

View
Document

64

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Vortex mixture M.Pharm Pharmaceutics Vortex mixture 3 1 1 4000
02-
01-
2024

View
Document

65

M.Pharm
Pharmacology,
M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Ultrasonic Probe
sonicator

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION
ROOM, M.Pharm
Pharmaceutics

Labman Pro 565 1 1 1 236500
02-
01-
2024

View
Document

Chemical Reagents And Other Consumables Equipment

Sr.No Equipment Type Vendor Purchase Date Purchase Bill

1 Chemical Gupta Scientific Works 01-01-2022 View Document

2 Glass Wear Newton Scientific Company 16-01-2022 View Document

3 Chemical Jay Appliances 20-01-2024 View Document

4 Chemical Newton Scientific Company 06-01-2022 View Document

5 Chemical Jay Appliances 16-03-2023 View Document

6 Chemical Jay Appliance 18-03-2025 View Document

7 Other Consumable Chawla Enterprisesb and Others for Stationary Items 19-06-2023 View Document

8 Glass Wear Jay Appliances 06-04-2019 View Document

9 Glass Wear Jay Appliances 23-01-2024 View Document

10 Glass Wear Jay Appliances 03-01-2022 View Document

11 Glass Wear Jay Appliances 14-03-2023 View Document

12 Glass Wear Jay Appliances 03-05-2023 View Document

13 Other Consumable Infotech Services 24-08-2024 View Document

14 Glass Wear Jay Appliences 19-12-2019 View Document

15 Chemical Gupta Scientific 24-03-2025 View Document

16 Chemical Jay Appliances 03-04-2019 View Document

17 Glass Wear Jay Appliances 20-03-2023 View Document

18 Glass Wear Jay Appliance 26-04-2025 View Document
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19 Chemical Jay Appliances 31-03-2023 View Document

20 Other Consumable Satka Gas Aand Home Appliances 25-06-2023 View Document

21 Glass Wear Jay Appliances 03-04-2019 View Document

22 Chemical Jay Appliances 30-01-2020 View Document

23 Glass Wear Jay Appliances 29-12-2021 View Document

24 Glass Wear Jay Appliances 14-01-2020 View Document

25 Glass Wear Jay Appliances 03-04-2019 View Document

Library Norms

Is Library available as per the norms Yes Library Area 173

Is Reading Room available Yes Total Seating Capacity 80

Enclose appointment of Librarian: View Document

Books

Sr. No. Course Titles Required Titles Available Volume Required Volume Available Journals Required Journals Available

1 M.Pharm Pharmacology 50 46 100 128 50 5

2 B.Pharm 1200 556 2200 3555 150 8

3 M.Pharm Pharmaceutics 350 65 400 345 50 5

4 D.Pharm 900 145 1450 1554 75 6

Journals

Total no. of National Journals available 17 Enclose Details of the Journals Subscribed: View Document

Total no. of International Journals available 7 Enclose CA Certified GST Paid Bills of Books and Journals View Document

Computer Lab Norms

Is Computer Lab available as per the norms Yes Total no. of computer available 30

If yes, enclose CA certified GST Paid Bills of computers and printers with remark for use of licensed software View Document

Subject Wise Classification

Sr. No. Course Available Numbers Available Titles

1 Advanced Biopharmaceutics & Pharmacokinetics 31 5

2 Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 10 4

3 Advanced Pharmacology-I 5 3

4 Advanced Pharmacology-II 0 0

5 Biochemistry 56 10

6 Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 156 7

7 Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 115 6

8 Biostatistics and Research Methodology 20 3

9 Cell and Molecular Biology 13 4

10 Cellular and Molecular Pharmacology 12 2

11 Communication Skills 70 4

12 Community Pharmacy & Management 120 8

13 Computer Aided Drug Delivery System 15 2

14 Computer Aided Drug Design 5 1

15 Computer Applications in Pharmacy 42 2

16 Cosmetic and Cosmeceuticals 18 3

17 Cosmetic Science 12 3

18 Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 0 0

19 Discussion / Presentation (Proposal Presentation) 12 12
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20 Drug Delivery System 48 7

21 Environmental sciences 30 3

22 Experimental Pharmacology 41 5

23 Experimental Pharmacology Practical - II 25 5

24 Herbal Drug Technology 84 5

25 Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 132 9

26 Human Anatomy & Physiology 33 8

27 Human Anatomy & Physiology 35 8

28 Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 213 18

29 Industrial Pharmacy - I 74 7

30 Industrial Pharmacy - II 75 4

31 Instrumental Methods of Analysis 168 15

32 Journal club 14 14

33 Medicinal Chemistry - I 101 11

34 Medicinal Chemistry - II 70 6

35 Medicinal Chemistry - III 23 3

36 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 50 9

37 Modern Pharmaceutical Analytical Techniques 50 9

38 Modern Pharmaceutics 36 7

39 Molecular Pharmaceutics (Nano Tech and Targeted DDS) 22 3

40 Novel Drug Delivery System 132 5

41 Pathophysiology 181 9

42 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 236 16

43 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 70 6

44 Pharmaceutical Chemistry 334 16

45 Pharmaceutical Engineering 163 9

46 Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 54 8

47 Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 116 8

48 Pharmaceutical Marketing 15 2

49 Pharmaceutical microbiology 55 12

50 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 112 9

51 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 96 9

52 Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 73 10

53 Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 6 1

54 Pharmaceutics 152 13

55 Pharmaceutics Practical - I 25 5

56 Pharmaceutics Practical II 22 5

57 Pharmaceutics-I 163 20

58 Pharmacognosy 104 8

59 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 50 6

60 Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 78 7

61 Pharmacological and Toxicological Screening Methods-I 2 1

62 Pharmacological and Toxicological Screening Methods-II 2 1

63 Pharmacology 39 10

64 Pharmacology - I 52 10

65 Pharmacology - II 35 4

66 Pharmacology - III 40 6

67 Pharmacology Practical - I 2 1

68 Pharmacology Practical - II 0 0

12/19/25, 11:04 AM Standard Inspection Form

about:blank 34/42



69 Pharmacotherapeutics 55 2

70 Pharmacovigilance 60 4

71 Pharmacy Law & Ethics 74 6

72 Pharmacy Practice 138 8

73 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 127 11

74 Physical Pharmaceutics I 135 12

75 Practice School 200 200

76 Principles of Drug Discovery 0 0

77 Quality Assurance 100 8

78 Quality Control and Standardization of Herbals 21 4

79 Regulatory Affair 40 3

80 Remedial Biology 10 2

81 Remedial Mathematics 50 2

82 Research Methodology and Biostatistics 48 3

83 Research Work 12 12

84 Social and Preventive Pharmacy 80 4

85 Social Pharmacy 55 6

Library accession register for previous year

View Document

PG And PhD Projects

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Supervisor

Supervisor BH
No.

Name of the
Candidate

Type of
Project Titles of the Thesis/Dissertation Duration(in

months) Year

1 Jaya Shree BH-P-23-
29050 Stuti Mishra Ph.D Development and Characterization of Novel Drug Delivery Systems for Enhancing

Therapeutic Efficacy In Breast Cancer Treatment 36 2023

2 Jaya Shree BH-P-23-
29050

Bhumika
Chandrakar Ph.D Pharmacological Evaluation of Prunetin for the Management of Cataract 36 2023

3 Swarnali Das
Paul

BH-P-23-
13594 Shailendra Patel Ph.D Development of Novel Topical Delivery System of Crisaborole for Management of

Psoriasis 36 2024

4 Dr Rajesh
Choudhary Apurva Yadav Ph.D Pharmacological Exploration of Plumbagin for the Management of Cataract 36 2023

5 Dr Rajesh
Choudhary

Umashankar
Nirmalkar Ph.D Comparatively Pharmacological investigation of different green tea catechins for the

management of cataract 36 2023

6 Dr Raesh
Choudhary Malti Diwan Ph.D Pharmacognostic and pharmacological evaluation of Barleria Grandiflora for the

management of diabetic complications 36 2023

7 Dr Rajesh
Choudhary Neelesh Singh Ph.D Development and Characterization of Green Tea Polyphenolic Molecule Loaded

Nanocarriers for the Treatment of Rheumatoid Arthritis 36 2023

8 Dr Rajesh
Choudhary

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Ph.D Pharmacological Evaluation of Genistein Against Experimental Induced

Rheumatoid Arthritis 36 2023

9 Suman
Shrivastava

BH-P-23-
35094

Pushpendra
Kumar Ph.D Formulation and Evaluation of Bioactives Loaded Polymeric Nanoparticles for Liver

Disease 36 2023

10 Swarnali Das
Paul

BH-P-23-
13594 Khushboo Verma Ph.D Design and Characterization of a Topical Clofazimine Formulation for Psoriasis 36 2023

11 Rajesh
Choudhary BH-P-23-4954 Chuman Sahu PG Formulation and Charecterization of Polyherbal-Loaded Microsuspension for

Diabetic Complications 12 2025

12 Jaya Shree BH-P-23-
29050 Sarita Sahu Ph.D Design and Synthesis of Some New Cinnamaldehyde Derivatives for Aldose

Reductase Inhibitory Action 36 2023

13 Jaya Shree BH-P-23-
29050 Neha Mandle Ph.D Design and Development of Lipid Carrier System for the Management of

Rheumatoid Arthritis 36 2024

14 Jaya Shree BH-P-23-
29050 Dhanesh Ph.D Design and Evaluation of Nanocarrier System by Incorporating Bioactive for the

Treatment of Dermatophytosis 36 2024

15 Suman
Shrivastava

BH-P-23-
35094 Pali Khobragade Ph.D Development and Validation of Analytical Methods for the Quantification of

Phytoconstituents in Polyherbal Formulations 36 2023

16 Swarnali Das
Paul

BH-P-23-
13594 Ankita Damahe Ph.D Preparation and Evaluation of a Topical Cosmeceutical with Antiaging Activity 36 2023

17 Suman
Shrivastava

BH-P-23-
35094 Rahul Singh Ph.D Formulation and Evaluation of Phytoconstituents Loaded Nanocarriers for

Rheumatoid Arthritis 36 2023

18 Saurabh
Shrivastava

BH-P-23-
36061 Pramila Ph.D Development and Evaluation of Bioactive Loaded Lipid Based Nanocarriers for the

Treatment of Psoriasis 36 2023
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19 Swarnali Das
Paul

BH-P-23-
13594

Siddharth Kumar
Sahu Ph.D Development and Evaluation of a Roflumilast Loaded Drug Delivery System for the

Management of Glaucoma 0 2023

Projects Completed

Sr. No. Name of the Investigator Investigator BH No. Title of the Project Duration(in months) Sanctioned Amount(in Lakhs) Funding Agency Year

1 Swarnali Das Paul BH-P-23-13594 Na 0 ₹0.00 NA 2025

2 NA NA 0 ₹0.00 NA 2023

On Going Projects

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Faculty

Centralised Pharmacy
No. Title of the Project Duration(in

months)
Sanctioned Amount(in
Lakhs)

Funded
By

1 Swarnali Das Paul BH-P-23-13594 NA 0 ₹0.00 NA

2 Swarnali Das Paul BH-P-23-13594 Transdermal Iron Supplementation as Bindi for Woman: As Novel
Concept 12 ₹500,000.00 IIT, Bhilai

3 NA NA 0 ₹0.00 NA

Research Collaboration

Sr.
No. Name of Collaborating Organization Nature of

Collaboration Outcome of Collaboration Year

1 Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya
Bilaspur Research publication 2023

2 Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya,
Bilaspur Research Publication 2024

3 Skyline University Nigeria Research There is MOU between Skyline University and SSPU regarding Research Publication and Conference
International Jointly organized. 2023

Research Publication

Sr.No. Authors Title Journal Volume : Issue ;
Page Numbers

Impact
Factor Year

1 Jagmohan Padhy, Pradeep Kumar Samal, Rajesh
Choudhary, Jaya Shree, and Bharti Vaishnaw.

Combined Antidepressant Effect of Acetyl-L-Carnitine
and Bupropion against Experimental Animal Model Int J Pharm Sci Drug Res. 16:16-21 0 2024

2
Princy Kashyap, Apurva Yadav, Rajesh
Choudhary, Hemlata Sahu, Jaya Shree, Arvind
Kumar Jha

Anticataract Activity of Abrus precatorius Seed
Extract against Diabetic-induced Cataract

Advances in Pharmacology and
Pharmacy 13 (1); 28 - 36 0 2024

3

"Ajita Khichariya, Gunjan Jeswani, Rajesh
Choudhary, Rohitas Deshmukh, Amit Alexander,
Kartik Tularam Nakhate, Hemant Ramchandra
Badwaik

Plumbagin-Infused Microemulgel for the
Management of Rheumatoid Arthritis: Formulation,
Characterization, and Efficacy Evaluation

Journal of Drug Delivery
Science and Technology 106986 4 2025

4
A. Gopinath, Dr. P. Gowthaman, Mohammad
Shabbir Alam, Jhakeshwar Prasad, S. Senthurya,
Dr Sujatha N

An Innovative Method for Improving Speech
Intelligibility in Automatic Sound Classification Based
on R-LSTM-CNN

IEEE: Proceedings Volume - 14; Issue
- 10; 31-42 0 2023

5
Mahendra Kumar Verma, Akash Dewangan,
Laxmi Rao, Umesh Kumar Naktode, Deepika,
Hemlata Mahant, Rashmi, Jhakeshwar Prasad

Synthesis and Docking of Derivatives of
Parabenzoquinone Molecule Targeted 2Z9I and
3ZXV Enzyme for Anti-TB and Anti-TB MDR

European Chemical Bulletin
Volume – 12; Issue
- 10; Page No.
3361-3367

0 2023

6

Kartik T Nakhate Hemant Badwaik Rajesh
Choudhary Kalyani Sakure Yogeeta O Agrawal
Charu Sharma Shreesh Ojha and Sameer N
Goyal

Therapeutic Potential and Pharmaceutical
Development of a Multitargeted Flavonoid Phloretin Nutrients 12 6 2022

7 S Vishwas, S Das Paul, D Singh
An Insight on Skin Cancer About Different Targets
With Update on Clinical Trials and Investigational
Drugs

Current Drug Delivery 21 (6), 852-869 0 2024

8
Deshmukh Rohitas, Jain Kumar Aman, Singh
Rajesh, Paul Das Swarnali and Harwansh K.
Ranjit

Andrographis Paniculata and Andrographolide - A
Snapshot on Recent Advances in Nano Drug
Delivery Systems against Cancer

Current Drug Delivery 20 0 2023

9 Samal PK Meena KP Shree J Rajesh Choudhary Hypolipidemic activity of Hiptage benghlensis leaf
extracts on high fat diet induced hyperlipidaemic rats Int J Pharm Sci Drug Res 15 3 350 0 2023

10 Shweta Rani, Rupa Mazumder, Neha Sharma,
Rakhi Mishra, Abhijit Debnath, Swarnali Das Paul PD 1: A Trending Target in Anti-cancer Research Biointerface Research in Applied

Chemistry 13 0 2022

11 Saurabh Shrivastava, Morlin Ashin Toppo, Suman
Shrivastava, Rakesh Kumar Naik

Nano-Herbal Shields: Advances in Phytochemical
Nanocarriers for Ultraviolet Protection

Journal of Pharmaceutical
Research and Integrated
Medical Sciences

Vol. 02, Issue No.
06, 2025 (pp. 01-
15)

0 2025

12 Jaya Shree Rajesh Choudhary Surendra H
Bodakhe

Therapeutic effects of various renin angiotensin
modulators on hyperglycemia-induced cataract
formation in Sprague Dawley rats

European Journal of
Ophthalmology 31 2 2022

13 Laxmi Sen, Akash Dewangan, Suman
Shrivastava

Phytochemical Screening and Anti-Ageing Potential
of Herbal Extracts in A Topical Cream Formulation

International Journal of
Pharmacognosy and Herbal
Drug Technology

Vol. 02, Issue No.
08, 2025 (pp.26-38) 0 2025
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14 Monika Bhairam, Jhakeshwar Prasad, Khushboo
Verma, Parag Jain, Beena Gidwani

Formulation of Transdermal Patch of Losartan
Potassium & Glipizide for the Treatment of
Hypertension & Diabetes

Materials Today: Proceedings Volume - 83; Issue
- 1; Page No. 59-68 2 2023

15 Rajesh Choudhary Jaya Shree Amrita Singh
Surendra H Bodakhe

Role of the renin-angiotensin system in the
development of cataract formation in angiotensin-II-
induced experimental rats

Journal of Biochemical and
Molecular Toxicology 0 3 2021

16 Durlav Choudhary, Ashmita Das, Mrityunjay
Mishra, Jaya Shree, Arijit Das

olfactory Dysfunction:An early indicator of
Parkinsons disease Brain Disorders 17 1 2025

17 Gurtej Singh Wadhwa, Suman Shrivastava Formulation And Evaluation of Herbal Inhalation
Pods to Relief Nasal Congestion

Journal of Pharmaceutical
Research and Integrated
Medical Sciences

Vol. 02, Issue No.
08, 2025 (pp. 186-
197)

0 2025

18 Jagmohan Padhy, Pradeep Kumar Samal, Rajesh
Choudhary, Jaya Shree, Bharti Vaishnaw

Combined Antihyperlipidemic Effect of Acetyl-L-
Carnitine and Bupropion Against High Fat Diet-
induced Hyperlipidemia Model

Advances in Pharmacology and
Pharmacy 12:4;359-366 0 2024

19 • Pradeep Kumar Samal, Kedar Prasad Meena,
Jaya Shree, Rajesh Choudhary

Hypolipidemic activity of Hiptage benghlensis leaf
extracts on high fat induced hyperlipidemic rats

International Journal of
Pharmaceutical Sciences and
drug research

12;05 0 2023

20 Shweta Rani, Rupa Mazumder, Neha Sharma,
Rakhi Mishra, Abhijit Debnath, Swarnali Das Paul PD 1: A Trending Target in Anti-cancer Research Biointerface Research in Applied

Chemistry 13 0 2022

21 G.K. Sahu, H. Sharma, S. Das Paul, Ajazuddin,
C.D. Kaur.

Development and characterization of methoteraxate-
quercetin loaded nanoparticles. Siberian Journal of Oncology 21; 45–53 0 2022

22
Sayad Ahad Ali, Shadab Ali, Sameer Rastogi,
Jhakeshwar Prasad, Pydiraju Kondrapu, Bijander
Kumar, Aniketa Sharma, Kartikey Pandey, Navee

Endometriosis: A Brief Review of Pharmacological
and Non-Pharmacological Treatment European Chemical Bulletin

Volume - 12; Issue
- 12; Page No.
1359-1379

0 2023

23 Ajita Khichariya Gunjan Jeswani Rajesh
Choudhary Amit Alexander Kartik T Nakhate

Formulation of plumbagin-loaded microemulsion:
Evaluation of anti-rheumatoid efficacy in Wistar rat
model

Journal of Molecular Liquids 663 6 2022

24 U. Nirmalkar, A. Ram, J. Shree, A. Yadav, S. D.
Paul and R. Choudhary

Network Pharmacology and Molecular Docking
Approaches to Illustrate the Potential Targets and
Mechanisms of Action of Green Tea Catechins Ag

Revista Brasileira de
Farmacognosia 01-14 2 2025

25
Jhakeshwar Prasad, Preeti Gupta, Ketki Rani,
Anoop Kumar, Divya Sahu, Deepika, Rashmi,
Suryam Gugulothu, Deepa Shrivastava

Phytochemical Screening and Analysis of Antioxidant
Activity of Extract of Hylocerous Undatus (Dragon
Fruit) Peel Using In-vitro Test System

European Chemical Bulletin
Volume – 12; Issue
- 10; Page No.
1915-1921

0 2023

26
Nitin K. Wange, Imran Khan, Rajasekhar
Pinnamaneni, Cheekati Harinid, Jhakeshwar
Prasad, R. G. Vidhya

Beta-amyloid deposition-based research on
neurodegenerative disease and their relationship in
elucidate the clear molecular mechanism

Multidisciplinary Science Journal Volume - 06; Issue
- 04; Page No. 1-10 0 2023

27 Anshul Ram, Jhakeshwar Prasad Ethnobotanical And Phytochemical Analysis Of
Different Plant Parts Of Bryonia Laciniosa Technische Sicherheit Volume 24 Issue

12; 710-727 0 2024

28 Neelesh Singh, Rajesh Choudhary Recent Advancement in Drug Delivery Systems for
the Treatment of Rheumatoid Arthritis Curr Drug Discov Technol 0 0 2025

29
Kusum Dhankar, Harsh Kumar Tamrakar, Sanjay
Deshmukh, Gurtej Singh Wadhwa, Morlin Ashin
Toppo, Jaya Shree and Rajesh Choudhary

Oral fast dissolving film: Pharmaceutical
development and approaches Int. J. Pharm. Res. Dev 07(2):04-12 0 2025

30
Ashish Singh, Mukul Singh, Noel, Jhakeshwar
Prasad, Himanshi Rathour, Anju Bala, Dileep
Singh Baghel

Metformin Hydrochloride Floating Microspheres:
Design and In Vitro and In Vivo Evaluation for Oral
Controlled Release

European Chemical Bulletin
Volume – 12; Issue
– 12; Page No.
1553-1563

0 2023

31
Darani Rajasekhar, Mahammad Rafi D, Shanker
Chandr, Vandana Kate, Jhakeshwar Prasad,
Anandbabu Gopatoti

Breast Cancer Detection Based on Thermographic
Images Using Machine Learning and Deep Learning
Algorithms

IEEE: Proceedings
Volume – 05; Issue
– 02; Page No.
454-459

0 2023

32 Preeti Lakra, Aarti Tiwari, Gulshan Athbhaiya,
Rajesh Choudhary, Pradeep Kumar Samal

Assessment of Anti-Atherosclerotic Activity of
Aminoguanidine on Diabetes Accelerated
Atherosclerosis

Advances in Pharmacology and
Pharmacy

Vol. 13, No. 3, pp.
458 - 464 0 2025

33
Rinkee Verma, Mahendra Kumar Sahu, Prafull
Jain, Rahul Singh, Pramila, Alka Verma,
Jhakeshwar Prasad

Pharmacological Evaluation and Characterization of
Gold Nanoparticles Targeted Treatment for
Rheumatoid Arthritis

Journal of Chemical Health
Risks

Volume-14, Issue-
01, Page 2069-
2088

0 2024

34
Rajesh Choudhary, Hemant Kumar Sahu, Megha
Banchhor, Avantika, Avinash Kashyap, Tarun
Kumar Sahu

Optimization of ultrasound-assisted extraction of
apple peel using central composite design for
extractive yield, phenolic content, and anti

Journal of Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry 14:3;209-217 0 2025

35

Jhakeshwar Prasad, Tushar Arun Rode, Pradeep
C. Dave, Rashmi, Talquees Ahmad, Pydiraju
Kondrapu, Rajeev Ranjan, Ishwari R Chaudhari,
Shu

A Concise Review of Natural Derivatives for Breast
Cancer Treatments

Journal of Cardiovascular
Disease Research

Volume – 14; Issue
– 07; Page No.
1854-1867

0 2023

36 Nishu Aditya, Aarti Tiwari, Gulshan Athbhaiya,
Rajesh Choudhary, Pradeep Kumar Samal

Evaluation of Anti-Hyperlipidemic Activity of
Cinnamaldehyde in Triton-Induced Animal Model

Journal of Chemical Health
Risks 14(5): 1191-1197 0 2024

37
Jhakeshwar Prasad, Taranjeet Kukreja, Swarnlata
Saraf, Khushboo Verma, Shelina Jiwa, Priyanka
Vishwakarma, Deepesh Lall, Umesh Kumar Nakt

Phytofabrication of Silver Nanoparticles Using Sorrel
Tree Leaf Extract for Anti-cancer Activity European Chemical Bulletin

Volume – 12; Issue
- 09; Page No.
2930-2943

0 2023

38 Swarnali Das Paul, Rohitas Deshmukh, Simran
Kukreja

Development and in vitro Evaluation of Atazanavir
Microcrystals for Intranasal Delivery

Indian Journal of
Pharmaceutical Education and
Research

56; 16-24 0 2022

39 Gyanesh Kumar Sahu, Harish Sharma, Swarnali
Das Paul, Ajazuddin, Chanchal Deep Kaur

Formulation, characterization, and pharmacokinetic
study of methoteraxate-quercetin loaded
nanoparticles

Thai Journal of Pharmaceutical
Sciences 46; 1-7 0 2022

40
Hemant Kumar Sahu, Megha Banchhor, Simran
Kukreja, Kusum Dhankar, Jaya Shree, Swarnali
Das Paul and Rajesh Choudhary

n-situ gel ocular drug delivery system for the
management of ocular disorders: An overview Int. J. Pharm. Res. Dev 07(1) 491-498 0 2025
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41 Suman Shrivastava, Saurabh Shrivastava,
Rakesh Tirkey

Fabrication and Efficacy Assessment of a
Combination of Polyherbal Facewash Gels for the
Treatment of Propionibacterium acnes

Recent Advances in Drug
Delivery and Formulation 3 0 2025

42
Avantika, Nikhil Kumar Dewangan, Gunja,
Swarnali Das Paul, Rajesh Choudhary and Jaya
Shree

Floating drug delivery system for peptic ulcer: An
overview

International Journal of
Pharmaceutical Sciences and
Drug Analysis

05(1): 201-206 0 2025

43
2. K. Sai Krishna, Kangkan Jyoti Sarma, Kalyan
Devappa Bamane, Jhakeshwar Prasad, Mohit
Tiwari, T. Karthikeyan

Alzheimer Disease Detection using AI with Deep
Learning based Features with Development and
Validation based on Data Science

Journal of Advanced Zoology
Volume - 44; Issue
- S4; Page No. 91-
99

0 2023

44 Disha Kesharwani, Swarnali Das Paul, Rishi
Paliwal, Trilochan Satapathy

Development, QbD based optimization and in vitro
characterization of Diacerein loaded nanostructured
lipid carriers for topical applications

Journal of Radiation Research
and Applied Sciences. 16 0 2023

45 Nishu Aditya, Aarti Tiwari, Gulshan Athbhaiya,
Rajesh Choudhary and Pradeep Kumar Samal

Antihyperlipidemic Activity of Cinnamaldehyde in
High-fat Diet-induced Hyperlipidemic Rat Model Letters in Functional Foods 0 0 2025

46

Dr. Swarnali Das Paul, Zainab Z. Zakaraya,
Adalberto Emilio Llinas Delgado, Wael Abu
Dayyih, Dr Shilpa Khullar Sood, Dr. Darpan
Agrawal

Pharmacological Approaches To Infectious Diseases
Exploring Microbial Pathways For Enhanced
Therapeutic Solutions

SEEJPH Volume XXIV S4,
1280-1286 0 2024

47 Divya Soni Rajesh Choudhary PK Samal
Potential Antihyperlipidemic Effect of Edaravone
against Triton X-100 and High Fat Diet (HFD)
Induced Experimental Model of Hyperlipidemia i

J Heart Health 8 0 2022

48
Om Prakash Patel, Aarti Tiwari, Gulshan
Athbhaiya, Bharti Vaishnaw, Rajesh Choudhary,
Pradeep Kumar Samal

Hepatoprotective Activity of Methanolic Extract of
Amaranthus cruentus in Paracetamol Intoxicated
Rats

Journal of Chemical Health
Risks 14(6), 1523-1532 0 2024

49 Harish Sharma, Gyanesh Kumar Sahu, Swarnali
Das Paul, Chanchal Deep Kaur

Comparative Study of Marketed and Novel Colloidal
Formulation for Topical Delivery of 5-Fluorouracil to
Skin Cancer Cells: Ex-Vivo Release S

Turkish Journal of Oncology 37; 182–86 0 2022

50 Das A, Rajput V, Chowdhury D, Choudhary R,
Bodakhe SH

Boron: An Intriguing Factor in Retarding Alzheimer’s
Progression Neurochemistry international 105897 4 2024

51 Anjali Sahu, Suman Shrivastava Formulation and Evaluation of Herbal Sunscreen
Lotion Enriched with Natural Plant Extracts

International Journal of
Pharmacognosy and Herbal
Drug Technology (

Vol. 02, Issue No.
08, 2025 (pp.14-25) 0 2025

52 Dr. Saurabh Shrivastava, Dr. Rakesh Tirkey
Fabrication and efficacy assessment for the
combination of polyherbal face wash gels for
treatment of Propionibacterium acnes

Recent Advances in Drug
Delivery and Formulation 19 0 2025

53 Disha Kesharwani, Swarnali Das Paul, Rishi
Paliwal, Trilochan Satapathy

Exploring potential of diacerin nanogel for topical
application in arthritis: Formulation development,
QbD based optimization and pre-clinic

Colloids and Surfaces B:
Biointerfaces 223 0 2023

54 Mahendra Verma Akash Dewangan Laxmi Rao
Umesh Naktode Deepika Rashmi Hemlata

Synthesis and docking of derivatives of
Parabenzoquinone molecules targeted 2Z9I and
3ZXV enzyme for Anti TB and Anti TB MDR

European Chemical Bulletin 12 0 2023

55 Sowparnika B, Kalva Yamini, Md. Abul Ala Walid,
Jhakeshwar Prasad, N Aparna, Amit Chauhan

Innovative Method for Detecting Liver Cancer Using
Auto Encoder and Single Feed Forward Neural
Network

IEEE: Proceedings
Volume – 05; Issue
– 07; Page No.
156-161

0 2023

56 R Deshmukh, MA Rahman, B Dewangan, RK
Harwansh, SD Paul

Thermosensitive In situ Gel of Nanosized Apremilast:
Development and Assessment for Rheumatoid
Arthritis Treatment

Nano LIFE 00 0 2024

57 Apurva Yadav, Rajesh Choudhary, Anshul Ram,
Umashankar Nirmalkar, Swarnali Das Paul

Plumbagin Protects Diabetogenic Cataract
Formation by Mitigating Lens Aldose Reductase and
Oxidative Stress

Journal of Pharmacopuncture 28(3):191-200 2 2025

Consultancy Service

Sr.No. Name of the Individual/Industry Name of the Institution/Industry Title of the work Duration Amount Received Year

1 Na NA NA 0 ₹0.00 2025

2 NA NA NA 0 ₹0.00 2023

Patents

Sr.No. Title Filed (Provide Patent
Application Number)

Patent
Type

Awarded (Provide
Patent Grant
Number)

Name of the Inventor

1

MACHINE LEARNING BASED TECHNIQUE TO COMPARE AND
CONTRAST CURRENT AND FUTURISTIC TRENDS IN
NANOPARTICLE DRUG DELIVERY TO TARGETED TREATMENT
I

202341056515 Publish Published
JOSNA YUSUF, SHWETA JAISWAR, RANJIT
RAOSAHEB RAUT, JHAKESHWAR PRASAD,
MOHAMMAD HABEEB

2
ANALYSIS OF ADVANCED BONE TARGETED DUAL
FUNCTIONAL LIPID COATED DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM FOR
OSTEOSARCOMA THERAPY

202321025126 Publish Published Jhakeshwar Prasad, Laxmi Rao, Deepika, Yogendra,
Umesh Kumar Naktode, Hemlata Mahant, Rashmi

3

MACHINE LEARNING MODELS FOR INVESTIGATION OF
PARACETAMOL ENTRAPPED NANOPOROUS SILICA
NANOPARTICLES IN TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY
SYSTEM

202341058005 Publish Published
Mortha Sharmila, Raslamol K, K. Divya Kalyani,
Pooja Kumawat, Amita Nehra, Jhakeshwar Prasad,
Deepika

4 Vision Maze Model for Laboratory Use 372498-001 Grant 214266
Dr. Surendra H Bodakhe, Dr. Jaya Shree, Dr. Amrita
Singh, Ashmita Das, Shivani Bahera, Onkar
Kashyap
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5 Topical dosage form of apremilast for managing ocular
hypertension 374314 Publish Published S. Das, R. Deshmukh

6 Medical Internet of things Based Breast Cancer Diagnosis Using
by Detecting Lesion in Medical Image through MultiModel Fusion 202321005204 Publish Published Jhakeshwar Prasad, Swarnalata Saraf, Sarita

Gaikwad, Yogendra Kumar, Umesh Kumar Naktode

7 Formulation and evaluation of diacerin and hesperidine loaded
nanocarrier system for topical use 202221065119 Publish Published Disha Kesharwani, Swarnali Das Paul, Trilochan

Satapathy, Vaibhav Tiwari

8 RADIOGRAPHY DEVICE FOR MEDICAL TREATMENTS 6302771 Grant Granted
Rasuthevar Ganesan, Akash Koley, Deepesh Lall,
Girish Kumar Singh, Jhakeshwar Prasad, Murali
Rajagopal

9 Atazanavir nanocrystal formulation 393527 Publish Published S. Das, R. Deshmukh

10 Pharmaceutical Composition Containg Ibudilast Nanoparticle For
The Management Of Osteoarthritis 20 2025 102 250 Innovation 20 2025 102 250 Suraj Vishwas, Dr Swarnali Das Paul, Dr Rajesh

Choudhary, Dr Gunjan Jaiswani

11 Portable Topical Device for Duodenal Ulcer Estimation 6426881 Design 6426881
Dr. Hemant Badwaik, Mr .Dhanush Ram Turkane,
Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Mrs. Pali Narkhede, Ms. Prachi
Agrawal, Ms. Rashmi Suryavanshi, Mr. Ashutosh

12 Nanodelivery system of a chemotherapeutic agent with herbal
bioenhancer 202121035942A Publish Published G.K. Sahu, H. Sharma, S. Das Paul, Ajazuddin, C.D.

Kaur.

13 Device for Development of Semisynthetic Derivatives 6301879 Grant 6301879
Dhansay Dewangan Alok Singh Thakur Kalyani
Sakure Rajesh Choudhary Umashankar Nirmalkar
Simachal Panda

14 Novel delivery system of amfeac 202021044491 Publish Published S. Das, R. Deshmukh, G. Jeswani, R. Mazumder,
R.Mishra

15 Peripheral Visual Field-Testing Maze in Laboratory Use 370401-001 Publish Publish Dr. Surendra H Bodakhe, Dr. Jaya Shree, Dr. Amrita
Singh, Ashmita Das, Shivani Bahera

16 Pole Apparatus for Monitoring Rodent Behavior 6321333 Grant 6321333
Kushagra Nagori Kartik Nakhate Rajesh Choudhary
Dhansay Dewangan Arvind Kumar Jha Dhanush
Ram Turkane Lokesh Kumar

17 Bioadhesive Transdermal Drug Delivery Patch 444687-001 Design 444687-001
Prof. (Dr.) N. G. Raghavendra Rao, Mr. Anshul Ram,
Dr Rajesh Choudhary, Miss. Shaikh Sana Kausar
Abdul Bari, Mr. Umashankar Nirmalkar, Mr. S

18 Development of bioflavonoid loaded nanoparticles for anticancer
activity 202121035944A Publish Published G.K. Sahu, H. Sharma, S. Das Paul, Ajazuddin, C.D.

Kaur.

19 Novel topical formulation with bioflavonoid for kangri cancer 202121035943A Publish Published G.K. Sahu, H. Sharma, S. Das Paul, Ajazuddin, C.D.
Kaur

20 Colon targeted drug delivery system of anticancer bioactives 202111000100 Publish Published R. Mazumder, S. Das, R.Sharma, S. Das, S.Padhi,R.
Mishra, F.Khan,P. Pandey,M. Madhra,A. Mazumder

21 Device for Development of Semisynthetic Derivatives 6301879 Design 6301879
Dr. Dhansay Dewangan, Dr. Alok Singh Thakur, Mrs.
Kalyani Sakure, Dr. Rajesh Choudhary, Mr.
Umashankar Nirmalkar, Dr. Simachal Panda, Dr. La

Workshops Conducted

Sr.No. Type of Activity Title of the Event Duration(in days) Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

1 Conference Importance and awareness of traditional and alternative medicine" 2 500 25-08-2023 View Document

2 Workshop Statistical Data Analysis Using Graph Pad Prism 1 80 05-02-2024 View Document

3 Guest Lecture Transformation and Growth in Higher Education 1 100 15-05-2023 View Document

4 Seminar National Sciences Day 2023 1 200 03-03-2023 View Document

5 Guest Lecture Art of Concentration 1 100 24-07-2023 View Document

6 Workshop Intellectual Property Rights and Design Filling 1 130 04-05-2023 View Document

7 Conference Advances in Fundamental and applied Research 2 500 28-11-2024 View Document

8 Seminar Empowering Healthcare Professionals Worldwide 1 150 17-07-2023 View Document

9 Guest Lecture Managing Stress Through Yoga For Modern Age 1 100 24-04-2023 View Document

Workshops Attended

Sr.No. Type of
Activity Title of the Event Name of The

Faculty Place Date
Workshops
Conducted
Image

1 Workshop One Day National Workshop on Development and Validation of
Research Too

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Madhya Pradesh, India 15-02-

2022 View Document

2 Workshop Virtual Induction-cum-Training Programme on Pharmacovigilance Dr Rajesh
Choudhary Online 06-04-

2022 View Document

3 Conference 2nd International Symposium on Emerging Pharmacy for a
Brighter Tomorrow

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

LCIT School of Pharmacy, Bilaspur,
Chhattisgarh, India

03-03-
2022 View Document

4 Conference
10th International Conference of Laboratory Animal Scientists’
Association (LASA), India on “Animal Models for One Health
Programme: Challen

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Laboratory Animal Scientists’ Association
(LASA), Hyderabad, India

04-06-
2022 View Document
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5 Workshop Five Days DST funded workshop on “Advances in Mechanical
Engineering for Biomedical Applications”

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

National Institute of Technology, Karnataka
(NITK), Mangalore, Surathkal, India

11-07-
2022 View Document

6 Seminar One Day National Seminar on Cultivation of Edible Mushroom Jhakeshwar
Prasad Nawagarh, Chhattisgarh, India 07-02-

2022 View Document

7 Conference Two Days National Conference DBT Sponsored on Targeted Drug
Delivery System Against Neurodegenerative Diseases

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Bengaluru, India 20-01-

2022 View Document

8 Conference One Day National Conference on Intellectual Property Awareness
Mission

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Government of India 27-01-

2022 View Document

9 Conference One Day National Conference on Intellectual Property Awareness
Mission

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Government of India 29-07-

2022 View Document

10 Workshop
Five Days National Level Workshop CSIR Sponsored on
Revolutionizing Industrial Digital Transformation Through
Connected Technologies

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Siddharth Institute of Engineering & Technology
(Autonomous), Andhra Pradesh, India

28-02-
2022 View Document

11 Conference Nanopharmaceuticals and Neurological Disorders Umashankar
Nirmalkar Amarkantak, M. P. India 02-02-

2023 View Document

12 Seminar Two Day National Level Seminar CSIR Sponsored on Modern
Techniques in Biosensors for Environmental and Clinical Analysis

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Siddharth Institute of Engineering & Technology
(Autonomous), Andhra Pradesh, India

22-02-
2022 View Document

13 Conference Importance and awareness of traditional and alternative medicine Umashankar
Nirmalkar Bhilai, Chhattisgarh, India 25-08-

2023 View Document

14 Guest
lecture

Hands-on Training Program on Basic Instrumentation Techniques
for Qualitative and Quantitative estimation of Bioactives

Dr Rajesh
Choudhary Rungta College of Pharm. Sc. Bhilai 24-09-

2022 View Document

15 Seminar National Seminar on International World Cancer Day Jhakeshwar
Prasad Bhubaneshwar, Odisha, India 04-02-

2022 View Document

16 Workshop Five Days National Level Workshop on "Unfolding Vistas in the
Research of Language, Literature and Psychology

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Ramapuram, Chennai, India 14-02-

2022 View Document

17 Conference International Conference on Importance and Awareness of
Traditional and Alternatives Medicine Malti Sao Bhilai, Chhattisgarh, India 25-08-

2023 View Document

18 Workshop
Eight Days International Workshop on Micro – Credit Course on
Laser Assisted Additive Manufacturing of Steel (LAMS) Scheme for
Promotion of

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Kharagpur,
West Bengal, India

09-01-
2023 View Document

19 Seminar
Two Days National Seminar on “Exploring Novel Drug Delivery
Approaches and Emerging Trends in Pharmaceutical Research”
and presented a paper

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

University Institute of Pharmacy, Pt.
Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur,
Chhattisgarh, India

13-05-
2022 View Document

20 Conference AP P ROACH TO P HARMACEUTICAL INSIGHT THROUGH
INTERDISCIPLINARY RESEARCH

Umashankar
Nirmalkar

G. H. Raisoni University Saikheda, Chhinwara,
M. P. India

27-10-
2023 View Document

21 Conference One Day National Conference on Intellectual Property Awareness
Mission

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Government of India 16-01-

2023 View Document

22 Workshop National Level Workshop on Academic and Research Writing Jhakeshwar
Prasad Aurangabad (M.S.), India 04-01-

2022 View Document

23 Guest
lecture Diabetic cataract Dr. Jaya Shree Moga, Punjab, India 14-07-

2023 View Document

24 Seminar International Seminar on Empowering Diversity in Science Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Department of Chemistry, Kamla Nehru
Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur, India

16-02-
2022 View Document

25 Seminar Five Days National Seminar on Strategies of Stress Free Healthy
Life (SSFHL)

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

National Institute of Technology (NIT), Rourkela,
Odisha, India

07-02-
2022 View Document

26 Conference One Day International Conference on International Women’s
Cancer Awareness Day

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

International Association of Oncology (IAO)
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India

08-03-
2022 View Document

27 Seminar One Day National Seminar on Good Laboratory Practices Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai, Tamil
Nadu, India

22-02-
2022 View Document

28 Conference International Conference on Laser Assisted Material Processing Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Kharagpur,
West Bengal, India

29-08-
2022 View Document

29 Workshop
One Day Pre-Conference Workshop on "Indian College of
Laboratory Animal Medicine: Program Overview and Outreach"
and "Challenges in Function

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Laboratory Animal Scientists’ Association
(LASA), Hyderabad, India

02-06-
2022 View Document

30 Seminar
International Seminar on Impact of Ozone Layer Depletion on
Climate Change (ISODC-2022) Under the Auspices of Rashtriya
Uchchatar Shiksha Ab

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Raj Rishi Govt. Autonomous College, Alwar,
Rajasthan, India

16-09-
2022 View Document

31 Conference 7th International Conference on Computational Optimization,
Modelling and Simulation: Recent Trends and Challenges

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Rungta College of Engineering and Technology,
Bhilai, Chhattisgarh, India

25-03-
2022 View Document

32 Workshop Data Analysis using graph pad prizm Dr Rajesh
Choudhary Bhilai 05-02-

2024 View Document

33 Workshop Two Days Workshop on Research Publication Jhakeshwar
Prasad New Delhi, India 11-11-

2022 View Document

34 Conference National Intellectual Property Awarenesss Mission Umashankar
Nirmalkar New Delhi, India 04-05-

2023 View Document

35 Guest
lecture Inovation in Pharmaceutical Sciences Dr Rajesh

Choudhary Chhatrapati Shivaji Institute of Pharmacy, Durg 14-03-
2023 View Document

36 Conference Advances and Applications of Artificial Intelligence, Machine
Learning and Data Science Dr. Jaya Shree Bhilai, Chhattisgarh, India 23-06-

2023 View Document
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37 Conference National Science Day Event (National Conference) on Integrated
Approaches in Science & Technology for Sustainable Future

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Bhilai, Chhattisgarh, India 21-01-

2022 View Document

38 Seminar Inspiring and Igniting Young Minds to Learn Mahendra
Kumar Verma

LCIT School of Pharmacy, Bilaspur,
Chhattisgarh, India

27-05-
2023 View Document

39 Guest
lecture Indian Pharmaceutical Congress Dr. Jaya Shree Nagpur, India 20-01-

2023 View Document

40 Workshop
National Workshop on “Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) & Patents
and Design Filing” (Under National Intellectual Property Awareness
Missio

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of Intellectual
Property Management (RGNIIPM) Government
of India, Nagpur

29-09-
2022 View Document

41 Guest
lecture

Hands on Training on handling of small laboratory animals and
Ethical guidelene for research

Dr Rajesh
Choudhary Rungta Inst of Pharm Sciences, Bhilai 15-12-

2023 View Document

42 Conference National Science Day Event (National Conference) on Integrated
Approaches in Science & Technology for Sustainable Future

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Bhilai, Chhattisgarh, India 21-01-

2022 View Document

43 Workshop Manuscript Writing and Paper Submission Laxmi Rao Bhilai, Chhattisgarh, India 26-10-
2023 View Document

44 Conference One Day International Conference on Molecular Biomarker
Identification for Right Treatment Decision in NSCLC

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

International Association of Oncology (IAO)
Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India

29-03-
2022 View Document

45 Conference One Day National Conference on Intellectual Property Awareness
Mission

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Government of India 03-06-

2022 View Document

46 Seminar
One Day National Seminar on PRIP INNOVATE 5: Individual and
Institutional Measures to Enhance the Effective use of Plants as
Nutraceuticals

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Pulla Reddy Institute of Pharmacy, Hyderabad,
Telangana, India

26-02-
2022 View Document

47 Conference International Conference On Approach to Pharmaceutical Insight
through Interdisciplinary Research Anshul Ram G. H. Raisoni University, Saikheda, M. P. 27-10-

2023 View Document

48 Conference One Day International Conference on International Childhood
Cancer Day

Jhakeshwar
Prasad Bangalore, India 15-02-

2022 View Document

49 Seminar Stress and Time Management for Teachers in HEI’S Jhakeshwar
Prasad Coimbatore, Tamilnadu, India 05-01-

2022 View Document

50 Seminar One Day International Seminar on Nose to Brain Drug Delivery Jhakeshwar
Prasad

RITEE College of Pharmacy, Raipur,
Chhattisgarh, India

10-03-
2022 View Document

51 Conference
Two Days National Conference on “Current Landscape on Novel
drug Delivery Systems for Infectious Diseases: A Global
Perspective” Sponsored D

Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Columbia Institute of Pharmacy, Tekari, Raipur,
Chhattisgarh, India

18-10-
2022 View Document

52 Conference International Conference on Plant Tissue Culture Malti Sao Durg, Chhattisgarh, India 21-04-
2023 View Document

53 Conference National Conference on Intellectual Property Awareness Mission Jhakeshwar
Prasad Government of India 02-08-

2022 View Document

Research Papers Presented

Sr.No. Name of the
Faculty/Student Title of The paper Name of the

workshop/Seminars/Conferences

Amount Granted
from Funding
Agency

Place Date
Workshops
Conducted
Image

1 Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Synthesis of Some Curcumin Derivatives of Non-
Steroidal Anti-inflammatory (NSAIDs) Prodrugs
for Treatment of Inflammatory Bowel Disease”

Conference ₹0.00 NIT Raipur,
Chhattisgarh, India

20-12-
2021 View Document

2 Dr Rajesh
Choudhary

Antimalarial Effects Swertiamarin on Malarial
Parasites: �In-Vitro Study Conference ₹0.00

Columbia Institute
of Pharmacy,
Raipur

17-10-
2022 View Document

3 Dr Rajesh
Choudhary

Anticataract Effect of Abrus precatorius Against
Glucose Induced Ex-Vivo Model Seminar ₹0.00

GH Raisoni
University,
Saikheda, MP

28-10-
2023 View Document

4 Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Formulation, Characterization and Evaluation of
Drug in Adhesive Patches of Lornoxicam Conference ₹0.00 NIT Rourkela,

Odisha, India
18-02-
2023 View Document

5 Jhakeshwar
Prasad

Evaluation and Pharmacological Effect of Hydro-
Alcoholic Extract of Moringa Oleifera Fruit Pulp
Using Rats

Conference ₹0.00 NIT Rourkela,
Odisha, India

16-12-
2022 View Document

6 Dr Swarnali Das
Paul

Upshot of Ibudilast Nanoparticles Against
Proinflammatory Cytokines and Serum
Antioxidants in Osteoarthritis Model: Establishing
A New Insig

Conference ₹10,000.00 Moga 08-03-
2025 View Document

Sports

Name: Akash Dewangan Qualification: M. Pharm.

Experience (in Years): 10 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 Conducted Sports 0 60 30-10-2025

Name: Mahendra Verma Qualification: M Pharm
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Experience (in Years): 7 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Sr.No. Activity Activity Name No. of Teachers Participated No. of Students Participated Year

1 0 0 -

Curricular Activity

Sr.No. Title of the Event Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

1 Industrial Visit at Ishaanav Neutraceuticals Pvt Ltd 58 07-11-2023 View Document

2 GPAT and Pharma Examination Preparation 150 02-11-2023 View Document

Anti Ragging Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr Swarnali Das Paul No. of meeting in a year: 2

No of Activities in a year (Workshop/Guest Lecture/Orientation): 1 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case(Pending/Closed): - Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Gender Sensitization Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr Swarnali Das Paul No. of meeting in a year: 2

No of Activities in a year: 1 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case: - Copy of orders for having constituted the committee as per SAKSHAM Guidelines: View Document

Anti Discrimination Cell

Name of the Chairperson of Anti discrimination cell: Mr Umashankar Nirmalkar No. of meeting in a year: 2

Case reported in previous years: No If yes, status of the case: -

Copy of the orders for having constituted the committee: View Document

Career Guidance Cell/ Placement Cell

Name of the Placement Officer: Mr Jhakeshwar Prashad Mobile Number of the Placement officer: 7974106153

No. of students participated: 90 No. of the Student Placed: 29

Percentage of placement: 32 No. of Companies participated in Placement Drive: 4

Copy of the Constitution to be enclosed as Annexure: View Document

Information Available On Website

Dean/Principal Yes Affiliated university and its VC Registrar Yes

Results of All Examinations in previous years Yes Details of Members of Gender of Harrasment Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline
,ph.no, email etc Yes

Details of Contact Available on College Website Tool Yes Teaching Staff Yes

List Of Student Admitted Category wise(UG,PG) in current and
previous year Yes Details of Members of Anti Ragging Committee Members with Contact Details including Landline ,ph.no,

email etc Yes

Toll Free Number To Report Ragging Yes Details of Email Address Available on College Website Tool Yes

Court Case

Whether any Court Case is filed by the institution against PCI No

Affidavit: NA

Additional Information

Whether the deficiencies pointed in earlier IR have been rectified: Yes Affidavit Document: View Document
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